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PENN STATE MEN’S SOCCER BIG TEN TOURNAMENT HISTORY

Season/Site PSU Seed Round Opponent Result Score Champion
1991 at Indiana #3  Quarters  #6 Northwestern W 2-0 Indiana
MEN’S SOCCER Semis  #2Indiana L 0-4
TOURNAMENT 1992 at Indiana #4  Quarters  #5 Michigan State W 5-0 Indiana
Semis #1 Wisconsin w 2-1
) , Final #2 Indiana L 1-2
The 2015 Big Ten Men's Soccer Tour- - Jgg3 ot Wisconsin  #4  Quarters _ #5 Northwestern W 21 PENN STATE
nament will be Penn State’s 25th ap- Semis #1 Indiana w 1-0
pearance. The Nittany Lions sport a Final #2 Wisconsin w 1-0
28-17-5 all-time mark for a .610 win- - - - -
ning percentage. The 28 wins are the 1994 at Ohio State #2 S_emls #3 Ohl_o State W 3-0 Indiana
second most in tournament history, _ Final #1 Indiana L 12 . .
just three behind Indiana. 1995 at Michigan State #2  Semis #3 Indiana L 1-3 Wisconsin/Indiana
1996 at Penn State #4  Quarters  #5 Ohio State w 3-0 Indiana
The 2015 tournament will feature nine Semis #1 Indiana T@EOMH' 22
teams for the second time along with 1997 at Indiana #4  Quarters  #5 Wisconsin W 2-0 Indiana
a campus-centric format after the Semis #1 Indiana L 0-4
conference changed the format prior 1998 at Northwestern #2  Semis #3 Ohio State W (OT) 3-2 Indiana
to the 2014 campaign. The quarterfi- Final #1 Indiana L (OT) 0-1
nals will be hosted by the higher four 1999 at Michigan State #3  Quarters  #6 Michigan State W (@0T) 2-1 Indiana
seeds on Sunday, Nov. 8, with the Semis #2 Ohio State W 1-0
eight and nine. seeds playing at the Final #1 Indiana L (20T) 1-2
No. 1 seed earlier that weekend. 2000 at Ohio State _ #3 _ Quarters _ #6 Michigan W©OTn 21 Ohio State
» ) ) Semis #2 Michigan State w 2-1
The semlflnals.and final will be con- Final #5 Ohio State L (©OT) 2.3
tested at‘ one site hosted by .the high- 2001 at Wisconsin #2  Quarters  #7 Northwestern W 2-0 Indiana
est remaining seed. The semifinals are ) o
set for Friday, Nov. 13 and the cham- Semis #3 Ml_chlgan_State L 1-2
pionship match on Sunday, Nov. 15. 2002 at Penn State #4 Quar_ters #5 Wls_consm w 1-0 PENN STATE
Semis #1 Indiana T(20T)?2 11
Final #2 Michigan w 2-1
PENN STATE’S RECORD AT THE 2003 at Indiana #6  Quarters  #3 Michigan State W 2-1 Indiana
BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIP Semis #7 Northwestern W 1-0
Final #1 Indiana TEOT)® 1-1
ASA.. W-L-T Pct. 2004 at Michigan #6  Quarters  #3 Northwestern L (OT) 0-1 Michigan State
#1 SEED 2-1-1 625 2005 at Northwestern #1  Semis #4 Michigan State w 2-0 PENN STATE
#2 SEED 5-5-0  .500 Final #3 Indiana w 1-0
#3 SEED 5-3-0 .625 2006 at Ohio State #4  Quarters  #5 Northwestern W(@0T) 2-1 Indiana
#4 SEED 1253 675 Semis #1 Indiana L 0-1
#5 SEED 0-1-0  .000 5007 at Michigan State #4  Quarters __#5 Michigan State T@ON* 00 Ohio State
#6 SEED 2-1-1 625 5008 at Wisconsin #5 Quarters  #4 Northwestern L (20T) 1-2 Michigan State
#7 SEED 210 667 5409 at Indiana #2  Quarters  #7 Michigan W @O0T) 1-0 Ohio State
PLAYING A... W-L-T Pet. ngis #6 Mighigan State w 3-0
#1 SEED 373 300 Final #1 Ohio State L 0-1 _
#2 SEED 550 —74 2010 at Penn State #4 Quar.ters #5 Northwestern W 3-1 Michigan
#3 SEED 5-4-0 556 Semis #1 Indiana W 2-1
#4 SEED 1-1-0 500 Final #3 Michigan L 1-4
#5 SEED 7-32 666 <2011 at Michigan #7  Quarters  #2 Ohio State w 2-0 Northwestern
#6 SEED 4-0-0 1.000 Semis #3 Wisconsin W 1-0
#7 SEED 3-0-0 1.000 Final #1 Northwestern L 1-2
2012 at Northwestern  #1 ~ Semis #5 Michigan State L 1-3 Michigan State
PLAYING... W-L-T Pct. 2013 at Ohio State #1  Semis #5 Indiana T@0T)® 0-0 Indiana
INDIANA 3-8-4  .333 2014 at Penn State #4  Semis #5 Michigan State L 1-0 Maryland
MICHIGAN 3-1-0 750  All-Time Record... 28-17-5 (.610 3 titles
MICHIGAN STATE  6-3-1 650 1 |ngjana advanced on PKs, 3-2; 2 Penn State advanced on PKs, 4-2; 2 Indiana won title on PKs, 4-1;
NORTHWESTERN 6-3-0 667 4 Michigan State advanced on PKs, 4-3; ® Indiana advanced on PKs, 5-3
OHIO STATE 5-2-0 714
WISCONSIN 5-0-0 1.000

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)
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@ BIG TEN HONORS

BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT TITLES
1993, 2002, 2005

BIG TEN REGULAR SEASON
TITLES
1995*, 2005, 2012*, 2013

Beginning in 2009, the regular-season win-
ner was declared champion, while the Big
Ten Tournament was used to determine the
NCAA automatic bid

ALL-BIG TEN
FIRST TEAM
Steve Sergi (M)
Nigel Sparks (D/M)
Steve Sergi (M)
Nigel Sparks (D/M)
Stuart Reid (F)
Joe Corapi (D)
Chris Kelly (F)
Neil Piper (M)
Stuart Reid (F)
Joe Corapi (D)
Sebastien Gouverneur (M)
Stuart Reid (F)
Travis Berger (F)
Michael Coll (D)
Sebastien Gouverneur (M)
Drew Kaufmann (M)
Stuart Reid (F)
Michael Coll (D)
Sebastien Gouverneur (M)
Jeff Lear (F)
Jon McClay (F)
Phil Karn (F)
Jon McClay (F)
Derek Potteiger (M)
Ricardo Villar (F)
Derek Potteiger (M)
Ben Dawson (D)
Brent Jacquette (M)
Derek Potteiger (M)
Ricardo Villar (F)
Brent Jacquette (M)
Chad Severs (F)
Brian Devlin (M)
David Walters (M)
Simon Omekanda (F)
Conrad Taylor (GK)
David Walters (M)
Jeff Chambers (M)
Simon Omekanda (F)
Conrad Taylor (GK)
Jason Yeisley (F)
Matheus Braga (M)
Andres Casais (D)
Jason Yeisley (F)
Matheus Braga (M)
Corey Hertzog (F)
Jacob Barron (M)
John Gallagher (D)
Martin Seiler (D)
Jordan Tyler (F)
Andrew Wolverton (GK)
Connor Maloney (F)

1991

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997
1998

1999

2000
2001

2002

2003
2004
2005

2006

2007
2009

2010
2012
2013

2014
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BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE YEAR BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

1991 Steve Sergi
1992 Nigel Sparks
1993 Chris Kelly*
1995 Stuart Reid
2009 Jason Yeisley (Off.)
2013 Andrew Wolverton (GK)
2014 Connor Maloney (Off.)

* Co-Player of the Year

BIG TEN
FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1992 Stuart Reid
1993 Rich Wilmot
2001 Chad Severs*
2004 Richard Costanzo

* Co-Freshman of the Year

BIG TEN ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

2003 Jeff Chambers
Matt Novchich
Simon Omekanda
Markku Viitanen
2004 Richard Costanzo
Stephen Reihner
Conrad Taylor
2005 Christoph Ascherl
Jason Yeisley
2006 Daniel Martini
2007 Andres Casais
Drew Cost
Treavor Gelsinger
2008 Mackenzie Arment
Mark Fetrow
Warren Gross
2010 Brendan Birmingham
2012 Drew Klingenberg
2013 Mason Klerks
Connor Maloney
BIG TEN
SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
2003 Chad Severs
2004 Grady Renfrow
2005 David Gray
2006 Ryan Badaracco
2007 Andy Machi
2008 Ryan Badaracco
2009 Jason Yeisley
2010 Drew Cost
2011 Jacob Barron
2012 Daniel Burnham
2013 Grant Warming
2014 Eli Dennis
BIG TEN COACH OF THE YEAR
2005 Barry Gorman
2012 Bob Warming
2013 Bob Warming
BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR
2009 Jason Yeisley

1992

1993
1994

1995

1996
1997
1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013

2014

Sept. 14 Steve Thomas
Sept. 21 Stuart Reid
Oct. 5 Nigel Sparks
Nov. 8 Marc Dinacci
Sept. 19 Stuart Reid
Oct. 10  Sebastien Gouverneur
Oct. 17 Steve Sanders
Sept. 19 Sebastien Gouverneur
Sept. 3 Stuart Reid*
Oct. 17 Drew Kaufmann
Oct. 24 Jeff Lear
Nov. 11 Jeff Lear
Oct. 13 Phil Karn
Oct. 19 Whit Gibson
Oct. 26 Jon McClay
Nov. 9 Ricardo Villar
Sept. 7 Greg Oldfield
Oct. 12 Ricardo Villar
Sept. 19 Derek Potteiger
Sept. 10 Eric Earnhardt* (D)
Oct. 22 Chad Severs (O)
Oct. 22 Ryan Sickman (D)
Sept. 23 Ryan Moate (D)
Sept. 15 Chad Severs (O)
Sept. 15 Matt Novchich (D)
Sept. 6 Conrad Taylor (D)
Sept. 13 Conrad Taylor (D)
Sept. 20 Conrad Taylor* (D)
Oct. 25 Conrad Taylor (D)
Sept. 26 Simon Omekanda (O)
Oct. 3 Jason Yeisley (O)
Oct. 24 Conrad Taylor (D)
Sept. 18 Conrad Taylor (D)
Oct. 23 David Gray* (O)
Oct. 23 Conrad Taylor (D)
Oct. 13 Corey Hertzog (O)
Sept. 7 Jason Yeisley (O)
Sept. 28 Corey Hertzog (O)
Oct. 5 Matheus Braga* (O)
Sept. 20 Matheus Braga* (O)
Oct. 11 Andy Parr (D)
Oct. 18 Corey Hertzog (O)
Aug. 29 Minh Vu* (O)
Sept. 12 Andrew Wolverton (D)
Aug. 27 Brian Forgue (D)
Sept. 10 Owen Giiffith (D)
Sept. 23 Mark Wadid* (O)
Oct. 7 Andrew Wolverton (D)
Oct. 14 Martin Seiler (D)
Oct. 21 Drew Klingenberg (O)
Oct. 21 Andrew Wolverton (D)
Oct. 28 Jordan Tyler (O)
Sept. 15 Mason Klerks (D)
Sept. 22 Mikey Minutillo (O)
Andrew Wolverton * (D)

Sept.29 Connor Maloney (O)
Oct. 6 Andrew Wolverton (D)
* Shared honor

Bold indicates current Nittany Lion

48 NSCAA ALL-AMERICANS




NCAA TOURNAMENT HISTORY (@
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PENN STATE MEN’S SOCCER NCAA TOURNAMENT HISTORY

Season/Site PSU Seed Round Opponent Result Score Record

Nov. 17, 1970 - First at Delaware W 2-1 1-0-0

Penn State made its 32nd NCAA Tour-  Nov. 24, 1970 Second PHILADELPHIA L 1-2 1-1-0

gﬁg‘es?r‘a?pﬁegrafg;ggg} 4 ‘;:‘g fssec Nov.20,1971 - First SAINT JOSEPH'S W 41 2-1-0

hont Sinoe the 5009.2010 campaigns. Nov. 30, 1971 Second  atPenn w 2-1 3-1-0

Dec. 4, 1971 Quarterfinals at Howard L 0-8 3-2-0

Penn State is 27-31-1 all-time in the Nov. 21, 1972 - First SAINT JOSEPH’S W 2-0 4-2-0

tournament with a 22-7-1 record at Jef-  Nov. 28,1972 Second at Penn L 1-3 4-3-0

frey Field and a 5-23-0 mark in away Ny 21,1973 - First PHILADELPHIA W 53 5-3-0

games. Nov. 26, 1973 Second at Penn L 0-4 5-4-0

The Nittany Lions defeated Hartwick at Nov. 19, 1974 - First BUCKNELL L 0-1 5-5-0

Jeffrey Field before bowing out to No.9  Nov. 20, 1975 - First at Philadelphia L 3-4 5-6-0

Syracuse in the second round. Nov. 15, 1976 - First at Philadelphia L 0-4 5-7-0

Nov. 16, 1977 - First PENN w 5-1 6-7-0

NCAA COLLEGE CUP (1) Nov. 19, 1977 Second at Phlladelphla L 0-3 6-8-0

1979 Nov. 15, 1978 - First at Temple L 0-3 6-9-0

Nov. 25, 1979 - Second PRINCETON W 3-1 7-9-0

NCAA QUARTERFINALS (7) Nov. 30, 1979 Quarterfinals  INDIANA w 2-0 8-9-0

1971, 1979, 1985’632985' 1986,1999,  pec. 8, 1979 Semifinals  vs. SIU Edwardsville (1) L 1-2 8-10-0

Dec. 9, 1979 Consolation  vs. Columbia (1) W 2-1 9-10-0

NCAA THIRD ROUND** (5) Nov. 22, 1980 - Second PHILADELPHIA W 3-2 10-10-0

2001, 2002, 2005, 2010, 2013 Dec. 7, 1980 Quarterfinals  at Indiana L 1-3 10-11-0

Nov. 21, 1981 - Second at Philadelphia L 0-2 10-12-0

NCAA SECOND ROUND™ (25) N5, 47 1982 - First FARLEIGH DICKINSON W 1-0 11-12-0
1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1977, 1979,

1992, 1993, 1994, 1998, 1999, 2001, Nov. 18, 1984 - First PHILADELPHIA W 5-0 12-13-0

2002, 2004, 2005, 2009, 2010, 2013, Nov. 25, 1984 Second at Fairleigh Dickinson L 0-1 12-14-0

2014 Nov. 23, 1985 - Second TEMPLE W (OT/PK) 6-5 13-14-0

Dec. 1, 1985 Quarterfinals at Evansville L 0-1 13-15-0

1970 1071 v 1978 e Ng7s,  Nov.22,1986 - Second  SETON HALL WOon 20 14-15-0

1976, 1977, 1978, 1982, 1984, 1988, Nov. 30, 1986 Quarterfinals at Akron L(OT/PK) 1-2 14-16-0

1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1998,  Nov. 12, 1988 - First FARLEIGH DICKINSON L 0-1 14-17-0

1999, 2013, 2014 Nov. 12,1989 - First HOWARD LOT/PK 1-2 14-18-0

Nov. 15, 1992 - First ADELPHI W 2-1 15-18-0

T&BAI{;?A%;\; F;g;\g ﬁg;"f%?? Nov. 22, 1992 Second at Virginia L 1-4 15-19-0

1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, Nov. 14, 1993 - First ROBERT MORRIS W 3-0 16-19-0

1982, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1989, Nov. 20, 1993 Second at Princeton L 2-5 16-20-0

1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1998, 1999, Nov. 18, 1994 - First ROBERT MORRIS w 3-0 17-20-0

2001, 2002, %%‘1"; 22%(1’3 2009,2010, oy, 27, 1994 Second at Rutgers L (20T) 2-3 17-21-0

’ Nov. 19, 1995 - First at Maryland L 0-2 17-22-0

** Tournament field expanded to 48 Nov. 22, 1998 - First at Connecticut w 1-0 18-22-0

teams in 2001, third round represented  Nov. 28, 1998 Second at #5 St. John’s L 0-1 18-23-0

the Sweet 16. Prior to 2001, all quar-  Nov. 20, 1999 - First WILLIAM & MARY w 1-0 19-23-0

terfinal appearances were labeled third oy, 28, 1999 Second ST. JOHN'S W@oT  2-1 20-23-0

* Until 2001, the second round was the Dec. 5, 1999 Quarterfinals  at #2 Indiana L 0-3 20-24-0

final 16 teams. Nov. 25, 2001 - Second USF w (3OT) 1-0 21-24-0

Dec. 1, 2001 Third at #8 St. John’s L (30T 1-2 21-25-0

Nov. 27, 2002 - Second NORTH CAROLINA W (20T) 1-0 22-25-0

Dec. 1, 2002 Third WILLIAM & MARY W (OT) 1-0 23-25-0

Dec. 7, 2002 Quarterfinals at #3 UCLA L 1-7 23-26-0

Nov. 23,2004  #10 Second TULSA T (2O0T)*™ 1-1 23-26-1

Nov. 22,2005  #11 Second SETON HALL W 1-0 24-26-1

Nov. 27, 2005 Third CREIGHTON L 1-3 24-27-1

Nov. 22, 2009 #7 Second MARYLAND L 1-2 24-28-1

Nov. 21,2010 #15 Second OLD DOMINION w 4-1 25-28-1

Nov. 28, 2010 Third at #2 Maryland L 0-1 25-29-1

Nov. 21, 2013 - First ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN w 1-0 26-29-1

Nov. 24, 2013 Second at #10 UCSB W 1-0 27-29-1

Dec. 1, 2013 Third at #7 New Mexico L 0-2 27-30-1

Nov. 20, 2014 First HARTWICK W 2-1 28-30-1

Nov. 24,2014 Second at No. 9 Syracuse L 1-2 28-31-1

All-Time Record: 28-31-1 (.475); Home: 22-7-1; Away: 5-23-0; Neutral: 1-1-0; Overtime: 6-4-1
(1) at Tampa, Fla.; Prior to 1990, shootouts determine a win or loss;
* Tulsa advances on penalty kicks, 4-3; NCAA seeds used
FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013) NITTANY LION ATHLETICS e GoPSUsports.com 25




@ NATIONAL HONORS

ISFL/ISFA
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
1926%, 1929, 1933*, 1936*, 1937*, 1938,
1939*, 1940%, 1949*, 1954, 1955*
* Co-champions declared

HERMANN TROPHY

1979 Jim Stamatis
Penn State forward Jim Stamatis received
collegiate soccer’s highest honor, when he
was named the winner of the 1979 Robert
Hermann Trophy as the nation’s outstanding
player. The senior out of Bethlehem, Pennsyl-
vania capped a standout career with 16 goals
and 12 assists for 44 points in 23 games in
1979. He led the Nittany Lions to an 18-4-1
record and the school’s first appearance in
the NCAA College Cup, where the Lions fin-
ished third. Stamatis is Penn State’s leading
career scorer with 133 points (62 G, 29 A).

NSCAA ALL-AMERICA

FIRST TEAM
1941 Woodrow King
Anibal Galindo
1942 Dean Hartman
Jose Lombana
1943 Jose Lombana
1944 Eugene Grabner
1945 John Hamilton
1946 John Hamilton
Dean Hartman
1948 Ralph Hosterman
1949 Harry Little
1950 Harry Little
1954 Dick Packer
John Pinezich
1955 Dick Packer
1957 Per Torgerson
1972 Chris Bahr
Andy Rymarczuk
1973 Chris Bahr
1974 Chris Bahr
1977 Rich Reice
1978 Jim Stamatis
1981 Dan Canter
1982 Lou Karbeiner
1999 Ricardo Villar
NSCAA ALL-AMERICA
SECOND TEAM
1941 Donald Megrail
1947 Dean Hartman

Ralph Hosterman
Fred Kretzer

1948 Dick Hannah
1950 Ray Buss

Ron Coleman
1951 Frank Follmer
1954 Paul Dierks
1956 Per Torgerson
1976 Rich Reice
1979 Jim Stamatis
1981 Duncan MacEwan
1995 Stuart Reid
2001 Ricardo Villar
2010 Matheus Braga

Corey Hertzog

26 PENN STATE 2015 « MEN’S SOCCER

NSCAA ALL-AMERICA

THIRD TEAM
1986 Troy Snyder
1992 Nigel Sparks
1994 Stuart Reid
2000 Derek Potteiger
2001 Derek Potteiger
2002 Brent Jacquette
NSCAA ALL-AMERICA
HONORABLE MENTION
1942 Harold Freeman

Samuel Schnure
Thomas Williams

1946 Eugene Graebner
Timothy Petroff
1948 Harry Little
1949 Dick Hannah
1951 Ron Coleman
1952 Frank Follmer
Kurt Klaus
1957 H. Haierhoffer
1958 William Fiedler
1960 Wayne Rodgers
1964 Joseph Correira
Nizar Al-Talib
1967 Arthur Morris
1970 Charles Messner
1971 Andy Rymarczuk
1974 Randy Garber
1977 Jim Stamatis
1980 Duncan MacEwan
Dan Kanter

ALL-AMERICA

FIRST TEAM

1926 George Lippincott
Ed Pecori
1927 Dick Marshall
Don Edgerton
Herb Allen
1928 Dick Marshall
Bill Lutz
1929 Herb Allen
Bill Lutz
Cyrus Harvey
1930 C.H. “Bud” Anderson
1931 Bob McKune
Al Daykin
1932 Al Daykin
Frank Evans
1933 Ed Finzel
J.E. Fletcher
J.W. Bielicki
1934 J.W. Bielicki
Bob Graham
Bill Sutliff
Bill McEwan
1935 J.W. Bielicki
Bill Sutliff
Ray Bell
Bill McEwan
1936 Bill McEwan
Felix Barnes
Frank Osterlund
1937 Ed Mandel
Sol Miehoff
Bob Schuler
1938 Gus Bigott
Bob Schuler

1948

1949
1950

1954

1955
1956
1967
1972

1973
1974
1977
1978
1981
1982
1999
2002

2009

1991
1995

1979

W.R. “Skip” Hosterman
W.R. “Skip” Hosterman
Woody King
Woody King
Anibal Galindo
Dean Hartman
Jose Lombana
John Hamilton
Dean Hartman
John Hamilton
Gene Graebner
Dean Hartman
Dick Hannah
Ralph Hosterman
Harry Little

Harry Little

Ron Coleman
Ray Buss

Dick Packer
John Pinezich
Dick Packer

Per Torgersen
Arthur Morris
Andy Rymarczuk
Chris Bahr

Chris Bahr

Chris Bahr

Rich Reice

Jim Stamatis
Dan Canter

Lou Karbiener
Ricardo Villar
Brent Jacquette

SENIOR CLASS AWARD

Jason Yeisley

NSCAA HALL OF FAME

Bill Jeffrey
Walter Bahr

NSCAA NATIONAL
COACH OF THE YEAR

Walter Bahr

U.S. SOCCER HEAD COACH

1950

AT THE WORLD CUP

Bill Jeffrey

48 NSCAA ALL-AMERICANS




REGIONAL & MISCELLANEOUS HONORS @

NSCAA ALL-REGION

FIRST TEAM SELECTIONS
1963 Alfred Schattschneider
1964 Nizar Al-Talib
1967 Art Morris
1970 Charlie Messner
1971 Andy Rymarczuk
1972 Chris Bahr

Andy Rymarczuk

1973 Bruce Allen
Chris Bahr

John Marsden

1974 Chris Bahr
Randy Garber

1976 Rich Reice
1977 Rich Reice
Jim Stamatis

1978 Jim Stamatis
1979 Jim Stamatis
1980 Dan Canter
Duncan MacEwan

1981 Dan Canter
Pete Jancevski

Duncan MacEwan

1982 Lou Karbiener
1983 Jeff Maierhofer
Gerry Moyer

1984 Troy Snyder
1985 Tom Greve
Troy Snyder

1986 Paul Moylan
Troy Snyder

1987 Paul Moylan
1988 Jan Skorpen
1989 Ted Gillen
1990 Danny Kelly
1991 Nigel Sparks
1992 Nigel Sparks
1993 Joe Corapi
Chris Kelly

Stuart Reid

1994 Sebastien Gouverneur
Stuart Reid

1995 Stuart Reid
1996 Sebastien Gouverneur
Michael Coll

1998 Jon McClay
1999 Ricardo Villar
Derek Potteiger

2000 Derek Potteiger
2002 Brent Jacquette
Chad Severs

Ben Dawson

2003 Brian Devlin
Chad Severs

David Walters

2004 Chad Severs
David Walters

2005 Brian Devlin
Simon Omekanda

David Walters

2006 Simon Omekanda
Conrad Taylor

2007 Jason Yeisley
2009 Matheus Braga
Andres Casais

Jason Yeisley

2010 Matheus Braga
Corey Hertzog

2013 Andrew Wolverton
2014 Owen Griffith

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

NSCAA REGIONAL
COACH OF THE YEAR
1979 Walter Bahr
1992 Barry Gorman
1999 Barry Gorman
2005 Barry Gorman
TOPDRAWERSOCCER.COM
TEAM OF THE YEAR
2010 Corey Hertzog (1st)
Matheus Braga (3rd)
2013 Andrew Wolverton (3rd)
TOPDRAWERSOCCER.COM
ALL-ROOKIE TEAM
2010 Jordan Tyler (HM)
TOPDRAWERSOCCER.COM
PLAYER OF THE SEASON
2010 Corey Hertzog
COLLEGE SOCCER NEWS
ALL-AMERICA TEAM
2010 Corey Hertzog (1st)
Matheus Braga (3rd)
2013 Andrew Wolverton (2nd)
GOAL.COM TEAM OF THE YEAR
2010 Corey Hertzog (1st)
Matheus Braga (2nd)
PHILLY SOCCER NEWS
PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2010 Corey Hertzog
SOCCER AMERICA FRESHMAN
ALL-AMERICA TEAM
1986 Jan Skorpen
1987 Danny Kelly
1992 Stuart Reid
1993 Rich Wilmot
2001 Chad Severs
2004 Richard Costanzo
Conrad Taylor
2005 Jason Yeisley
COLLEGE SOCCER NEWS
ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
2004 Richard Costanzo (2nd)
Conrad Taylor (1st)
2005 Jason Yeisley (2nd)
SOCCER AMERICA TEAM OF
THE DECADE
1980s Dan Canter

Bold indicates current Nittany Lion

OLYMPIANS
1956 Ron Coder
Dick Packer
1960 Ron Coder
1976 Chris Bahr
1984 Dan Canter
1992 Nigel Sparks*
* Played for Canada
ATLANTIC 10
PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1988 Jan Skorpen (West)
ATLANTIC 10
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
1987 Danny Kelly (West)

ALL-ATLANTIC 10

1990 Tom Agesen
Danny Kelly

ACADEMIC ALL-ATLANTIC 10
1987 Kamel Haddad (HM)
Jan Skorpan (HM)
1988 Kamel Haddad
Jan Skorpan
Tom Agesen (HM)
1989 Jan Skorpen
Tom Ageson (HM)

Steve Sergi (HM)

Nigel Sparks (HM)

1990 Tom Agesen
Elnar Dahle

ATLANTIC 10 CHAMPIONSHIP
MOST OUSTANDING PLAYER

1987 Steve Frantz
1988 Steve Frantz
1989 Danny Kelly
ATLANTIC 10
ALL-CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
1987 Bert Eckelmeyer

Steve Frantz

Kamel Haddad

Paul Moylan

1988 Tom Agesen
Steve Frantz

1989 Danny Gill
Danny Kelly

Nigel Sparks

1990 Tom Agesen
Danny Gill

Mike Imm

Danny Kelly
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@ ACADEMIC HONORS

NSCAA ACADEMIC
ALL-AMERICA
1996 Sebastien Governeur
David Weil
Drew Kaufmann
2004 David Walters
COSIDA ACADEMIC
ALL-AMERICA®
2005 Conrad Taylor (2nd)
2006 Ryan Badaracco (3rd)
Conrad Taylor (3rd)
2008 Ryan Badaracco (1st)
2009 Jason Yeisley (1st)
SCHOLAR ATHLETE
ALL-AMERICA
1991 Nigel Sparks
1995 Stuart Reid
2009 Jason Yeisley
ERNEST B. MCCOY
MEMORIAL AWARD

Presented to one PSU male & female stu-
dent-athlete who have combined academic
participation wtih academic excellence.

1981 Kevin Scott
2007 Conrad Taylor
2009 Jason Yeisley
NCAA POSTGRADUATE
SCHOLARSHIP
1981 Kevin Scott
2009 Jason Yeisley
COSIDA ACADEMIC
ALL-REGION/DISTRICT
1989 Jan Skorpen
1991 Steve Sergi
Nigel Sparks
1992 Mike Imm
Gavin Reid
1993 Gavin Reid
Stuart Reid
1994 Sebastien Gouverneur
Stuart Reid
1995 Travis Berger
Sebastien Gouverneur
Stuart Reid
1996 Sebastien Gouverneur
2000 Derek Potteiger
2003 Gabe Bernstein
Anthony Calvano
2004 David Walters
2005 Conrad Taylor
2006 Ryan Badaracco
Conrad Taylor
2007 Jason Yeisley
Conrad Taylor
2009 Andy Parr
Jason Yeisley
2010 Andy Parr
Drew Cost
Andres Casais
2014 Kyle MacDonald
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN
1991 William Bucy, Mike Hollingsworth,
Mike Imm, Gavin Reid, Steve Sergi,
Nigel Sparks, Kirk Thiel
1992 William Bucy, Joe Corapi,
Mike Hollingsworth, Mike Imm, Neil Piper,
Gavin Reid, Steve Sergi, Nigel Sparks

1993 William Bucy, Joe Corapi,
Gavin Reid, Stuart Reid, Tamin Young
1994 Travis Berger, Michael Coll,

Sebastien Governeur, Pat Hinojosa,

Jeff Lear, Stuart Reid, Steve Saunders,
David Weil, Richard Wilmot

1995 Travis Berger, Sebastien Gouverneur,
Fredrik Guster, Andrew Kaufmann,

Jeffrey Lear, Stuart Reid,

Steve Saunders, David Weil

1996 Erik Bernotas, Sebastien Gouverneur
Fredrik Guster, Tom Johnston

Andrew Kaufmann, Kevin Kress, Jeff Lear,
Brian Orloff, Steve Saunders, David Weil
1997 Travis Berger, Blake Novotny,
Stephen Saunders, Andrew Thompson
1998 Geoffrey Duncombe, Whitney Gibson,
Nathaniel Krumpe, Matthew Leahy,

Kenneth Lear, Blake Novotny,

Andrew Thompson

1999  Whitney Gibson, Nathaniel Krumpe,
Ryan Miller, Blake Novotny,

Derek Potteiger, Andrew Thompson

2000 Nathaniel Krumpe, Jorma Makipaa,
David Neves, Derek Potteiger

2001 Matthew Earnhardt, Kenneth Lear,
Jorma Makipaa, Gregory Oldfield,

Derek Potteiger

2002 Gabe Bernstein, Anthony Calvano,
Trevor Gorman, Pasi Karppinen,

Mike Lindemann, Jorma Makipaa,

Keniji Treschuk, Joe Zewe

2003 Gabe Bernstein, Anthony Calvano,
Pasi Karppinen, Mike Lindemann,

Kenji Treschuk, David Walters

2004 Gabe Bernstein, Anthony Calvano,
Pasi Karppinen, Mike Lindemann,

Kenji Treschuk, Brian Tully, David Walters
2005 Ryan Badaracco, Yan Carvalho,
Geordie MacNeill, Stephen Reihner,

Daniel Shaffer, Conrad Taylor, David Walters
2006 Ryan Badaracco, Michael Janov,
Stanley Kaweesi-Katongole, Andy Machi,
Geordie MacNeill, Conrad Taylor,

Michael Tilatti, Markku Viitanen,

Jason Yeisley

2007 Robert Bohlen, Frank Costigliola,
Liam Fitzwater, John Gray,

Geordie MacNeill, Andy Machi,

Daniel Martini, Andy Parr,

Vincent Salvatico, Conrad Taylor,

Jacobo Vera, Jason Yeisley

2008 Ryan Badaracco, Robert Bohlen,
Andres Casais, Diego Correa,

Drew Cost, Casey Derkacz,

Treavor Gelsinger, John Gray, Andy Machi,
Vincent Salvatico, Jacobo Vera

2009 Mackenzie Arment, Matheus Braga,
Andres Casais, Diego Correa, Drew Cost,
Frank Costigliola, Mark Fetrow,

Treavor Gelsinger, John Gray, Andy Parr,
Vincent Salvatico, Jacobo Vera,

Jason Yeisley

2010 Mackenzie Arment, Matheus Braga,
Andres Casais, Marco Ciarla,

Drew Cost, Rafael Faria, Brian Forgue,
Treavor Gelsinger, Andy Parr, Daniel Parr

2011 Mackenzie Arment, Marco Ciarla,
Micah Collins, Brian Forgue, Daniel Parr
2012 Jacob Barron, Julian Cardona,

Micah Collins, Brian Forgue,

Owen Giriffith, Marvin Ledgister,

Kyle MacDonald, Emmanuel Martin,

Daniel Parr, Danny Sheerin,

Grant Warming, Andrew Wolverton

2013 Randy Falk, Christian Kaschak,
Drew Klingenberg, Kyle MacDonald,

Matt Mayewski, Michael Robinson,

Danny Sheerin, Grant Warming,

Andrew Wolverton

2014 Samuel Bollinger, Eli Dennis,
Randy Falk, Evan Finney,

Michael Gonzalez, Christian Kaschak,
Mason Klerks, Drew Klingenberg,

Kyle MacDonald, Michael Robinson,
Danny Sheerin, Mark Wadid,

Andrew Wolverton
BIG TEN CONFERENCE
DISTINGUISHED SCHOLARS

2008-09 Andy Marchi
2009-10 Andy Parr
2010-11 Daniel Parr
2011-12 Daniel Parr
2012-13 Kyle MacDonald
Danny Sheerin

2013-14 Kyle MacDonald
Danny Sheerin

2014-15 Samuel Bollinger

Michael Robinson

Bold indlicates current Nittany Lion
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PENN STATE HONORS & SCHOLARSHIPS @

THE BILL JEFFREY AWARD
Penn State’s most valuable player is honored
with the Bill Jeffrey Award. Jeffrey, who died
in 1966, coached Penn State from 1926-52
and was one of the nation’s most success-
ful collegiate coaches. From 1943-55, Penn
State’s most valuable player was awarded
the Edward Mandel Trophy. Mandel was an
All-America recipient in 1937. Beginning in
1962, the presentation was declared the Bill

Jeffrey Award.

1943 Jose Lombana
1944 Jesse Hartman
1945 Johnny Hamilton
1946 Johnny Hamilton
1947 Dean Hartman
1948 Ralph Hosterman
1949 Harry Little
1950 Harry Little
1951 Ron Coleman
1952 Frank Follmer
1953 Harold Irvin
1954 Paul Dierks
1955 Dick Packer
1956-61 Unavailable
1962 Dieter Heinze
1963 Bill Manke
1964 Joe Correla
1965 Vernon De Grange
1966 Rick Pierson
1967 Art Morris
1968 Glenn Ditzler
1969 Glenn Ditzler
1970 Charlie Messner
1971 Jimmy Taylor
1972 Gary Kline
1973 Scott Frazier
1974 Chris Bahr
1975 John Marsden
1976 Dominic Emanuele
1977 Matt Bahr
1978 Dave Lloyd
1979 Jim Stamatis
1980 Kevin Scott
1981 Dan Canter
1982 Lou Karbiener
1983 Jeff Maierhofer
1984 Gerry Moyer
1985 Kevin Jennings
1986 Steve Potter
1987 Paul Moylan
1988 Bert Eckelmeyer
1989 Ted Gillen
1990 Danny Kelly
1991 Mike Hollingsworth
1992 Nigel Sparks
1993 Chris Kelly
1994 Joe Corapi
1995 Stuart Reid
1996 Drew Kaufmann
1997 Steve Saunders
1998 Jon McClay
1999 Derek Potteiger
2000 Nathaniel Krumpe
2001 Chris Stout
2002 Brent Jacquette
2003 Chad Severs
2004 David Walters
2005 Simon Omekanda
2006 David Gray

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

2007 Andy Machi
2008 Ryan Badaracco
2009 Jason Yeisley
2010 Corey Hertzog
2011 Andrew Wolverton
2012 Not awarded
2013 Andrew Wolverton
2014 Not awarded
THE WILLIAM JEFFREY
MEMORIAL FUND

The William Jeffrey Memorial Fund also pro-
vides financial assistance to an outstanding
Nittany Lion soccer player and recognizes
Jeffrey, one of the nation’s most successful
collegiate coaches, posting a career coach-
ing mark of 153-24-29 at Penn State.

1996 David Weil
1997 Ken Lear
1999 Ken Lear
2000 Greg Oldfield
2001 Greg Oldfield
2002 Ben Dawson
2003 David Walters
2004 David Walters
2005 David Walters
2006 Ryan Badaracco
2007 Ryan Badaracco
2008 Ryan Badaracco
2009 Treavor Gelsinger
2010 Treavor Gelsinger
2011 Justin Lee
2012 Shane Campbell
2013 Shane Campbell
2014 Mason Klerks

THE CHARLES H. ANDERSON

SOCCER SCHOLARSHIP
The Charles H. “Bud” Anderson soccer
scholarship is given to an outstanding Lion
soccer player thanks to the donation of
Charles “Bud” Anderson, class of ‘31. An-
derson was a 1930 All-America recipient for
Penn State.

1996 Steve Saunders
1997 Steve Saunders
1999 Derek Potteiger
2000 Derek Potteiger
2001 Derek Potteiger
2002 Gabe Bernstein
2003 Gabe Bernstein
2004 Gabe Bernstein
2005 Geordie MacNeill
2006 Geordie MacNeill
2007 Geordie MacNeill
2008 Andres Casais
2009 Andres Casais
2010 Andres Casais
2011 Marvin Ledgister
2012 Marvin Ledgister
2013 Nate Lee
2014 Nate Lee

THE WALTER BAHR
SOCCER SCHOLARSHIP

The Walter Bahr Soccer Scholarship is given
in recognition of 1950 World Cup star and
legendary Penn State soccer coach. Bahr
posted a 185-66-22 record through 13 sea-
sons as Penn State’s coach.

1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Jeff Lear

Matt Leahy
Matt Leahy
Matt Leahy
Brent Jacquette
Brent Jacquette
Chad Severs
Jeff Chambers
Jeff Chambers
Jeff Chambers
Drew Cost
Drew Cost
Drew Cost
Drew Cost
Jacob Barron
Jacob Barron
Michael Wagenknecht
Not awarded

Bold indicates current Nittany Lion
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(@) PENN STATE HONORS & SCHOLARSHIPS

THE PAUL H. THARP

MEMORIAL AWARD
The Paul H. Tharp Memorial Award, first pre-
sented in 1956, provides financial assistance
to an outstanding member of the Nittany Lion
soccer team and recognizes the longtime
groundskeeper of the University’s athletic
fields.

1956 Mike Stollmeyer
1957 Howard Maierhofer
1958 Howard Maierhofer
1959 Wayne Rodgers
1960 Wayne Rodgers
1961 Velimir Djurdjevic
1962 Velimir Djurdjevic
1963 Joe Manke
1964 Pete Whitten
1965 Robert Topham
1966 Harry Pitcock
1967 Robert Galvin
1968 Robert Galvin
1969 Joe Giiffin
1970 Joe Giriffin
1971 Joe Giriffin
1972 Andy Rymarczuk
1975 Bill Klauberg
1976 Bill Klausberg
1977 Bill Klausberg
1978 Robert Ehrlich
1979 Duncan McEwen
1983 Jeff Maierhofer
1984 Greg Meares
1985 Dave Zartman
1988 Chris DePeppe
1991 Mike Barninger
1994 Pat Hinojosa
1996 Pat Hinojosa
1997 Grant Naylor
1999 Andy Thompson
2000 Ricardo Villar
2001 David Neves
2002 Chad Severs
2003 Kenji Treschuk
2004 Brian Devlin
2005 Brian Devlin
2006 Markku Viitanen
2007 Jacobo Vera
2008 Jacobo Vera
2009 Jacobo Vera
2010 Brian Forgue
2011 Brian Forgue
2012 Brian Forgue
2013 Owen Griffith
2014 Brian James

30 PENN STATE 2015 « MEN’S SOCCER

THE JANE AND DON STRICKLER
SOCCER SCHOLARSHIP

2006 Stephen Reihner
2007 Stephen Reihner
2011 Tommy Snyder
2012 Bob Proietto
2013 Drew Klingenberg
2014 Drew Klingenberg
THE DICK PACKER
SCHOLARSHIP
2006 Jason Yeisley
2007 Jason Yeisley
2008 Jason Yeisley
2009 Jason Yeisley
2010 Corey Hertzog
2011 Julian Cardona
2012 Julian Cardona
2013 Connor Maloney
2014 Connor Maloney
THE DAVID S. FEHR
MEN’S SOCCER SCHOLARSHIP
2006 Simon Omekanda
2007 Treavor Gelsinger
2008 Treavor Gelsinger
2009 Treavor Gelsinger
2010 Matt Smallwood
2011 Matt Smallwood
2012 Owen Griffith
2013 Owen Griffith
2014 Brian James
THE MICHAEL AND PATTY
KIRSCHNER ENDOWED
MEN’S SOCCER SCHOLARSHIP
2006 Conrad Taylor
2007 Conrad Taylor
2008 Warren Gross
2009 Warren Gross
2010 Warren Gross
2011 Andrew Wolverton
2012 Andrew Wolverton
2013 Andrew Wolverton
2014 Danny Sheerin

THE BERNIE AND ALLEN
JACOBSON SCHOLARSHIP

2012 Kyle MacDonald
2013 Kyle MacDonald
2014 Kyle MacDonald
THE COST FAMILY
SCHOLARSHIP
2012 Christian Kaschak
2013 Christian Kaschak
2014 Christian Kaschak
THE RALPH AND JOAN

BROWER SCHOLARSHIP

2012 John Gallagher
2013 Evan Finney
2014 Evan Finney

2012

THESEUS ATHLETIC
SCHOLARSHIP
Jordan Tyler

HINTZ-GARBAN

ATHLETIC SCHOLARSHIP

2013

Mark Wadid

Bold indicates current Nittany Lion
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PENN STATE RECORDS @

1.
2.

11.

13.

SEASON RECORDS

Dick Packer
Jack Pinezich
Bill Fiedler
Jim Stamatis
Corey Hertzog
Chad Severs
Jan Skorpen
Stuart Reid
Jim Stamatis

Matheus Braga
Duncan MacEwan
Chris Kelly
Ricardo Villar

Jim Stamatis
Kamel Hadded
Chris Kelly

Neil Piper

Dick Packer
Corey Hertzog
Jim Stamatis
Jim Stamatis
Jan Skorpen
Rich Reice
Stuart Reid
Chad Severs
Thomas Greve
Travis Berger
Jim Stamatis
Jan Skorpen
Duncan MacEwan
Stuart Reid
Ricardo Villar

GAME-WINNING GOALS

1.

SYoN>uAN =

Ricardo Villar
Derek Potteiger
Chad Severs
Corey Hertzog
Stuart Reid

Jan Skorpen
Connor Maloney
Travis Berger
Stuart Reid

Corey Hertzog
Jim Stamatis
Peter Jancevski
Chad Severs
Jim Stamatis
Jim Stamatis
Jason Yeisley
Stuart Reid
Ricardo Villar
Jan Skorpen
Peter Jancevski

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

1955
1952
1957
1977
2010
2002
1986
1993
1979

2010
1980
1992
2001
1979
1988
1993
1992

1955
2010
1977
1979
1986
1977
1995
2002
1984
1995
1978
1988
1980
1993
2001

1999
2000
2002
2009
1993
1988
2014
1994
1992

2010
1977
1980
2002
1978
1979
2009
1994
1999
1988
1981

SAVES
1. 139 Greg Kenney 1982
2. 134 Leith Mace 1969
SHUTOUTS
1. 12 Andrew Wolverton 2011
2. 10 Angelo Nickas 1980
10 Whit Gibson 1998
10 Conrad Taylor 2005
5. 9.38 Steve Saunders 1994
6. 9 Andrew Wolverton 2014
9 Warren Gross 2009
9 Whit Gibson 1999
9 Greg Kenney 1982
9 Dan Gallagher 1977
COMBINED SHUTOUTS
1. 12 Bert Eckelmeyer & Kurt Merrill 1988 (24 games)
12 Marc Dinacci & Michael Barninger 1993 (23 games)
12 Steve Saunders & Grant Naylor 1994 (23 games)
12 Ryan Sickman & Eric Earnhardt 2001 (20 games)
5. 11 Dave Wilson & Greg Kenney 1981 (21 games)
GAME RECORDS
GOALS
1. 7 Joe Lane vs. Bucknell 1950
2. 5 Dick Packer vs. Syracuse 1954
5 Dick Packer vs. Syracuse 1955
4. 4 Jack Pinezich vs. Bucknell 1954
4 Dick Matacia vs. Syracuse 1955
4 Dick Packer vs. Maryland 1955
4 Nick Scott vs. UConn 1993
4 Sebastien Gouverneur vs. Lafayette 1995
9. 3 Dick Packer (5 times) 1954-55
3 Jack Pinezich vs. Colgate 1954
3 Tommy Nute vs. Syracuse 1955
3 Dick Matacia vs. Pitt 1955
3 Derek Potteiger vs. Cornell 2000
3 Corey Hertzog vs. ODU 2010
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@ PENN STATE RECORDS
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10.

12.

16.

18.

11.

32

CAREER RECORDS

Stuart Reid
Dick Packer
Jim Stamatis
Jan Skorpen
Bill MacEwan
Chris Bahr
Peter Jancevski
Jack Pinezich
Chad Severs
Rich Reice

Bill Fiedler
Corey Hertzog
Andy Rymarczuk
Larry Miller
Frank Megrail
Rick Allen

Jeff Maierhofer

Chris Kelly
Ricardo Villar

Jim Stamatis

Neil Piper
Matheus Braga
Duncan MacEwan
Simon Omekanda
Chris Bahr

John Marsden
Niall Harrison
Danny Kelly

Andy Rymarczuk
Larry Miller

Jan Skorpen
Derek Potteiger
Lou Karbiener
Thomas Greve

Rich Reice
Peter Jancevski
Jeff Maierhofer
Kamel Haddad

G
Jim Stamatis 52
Stuart Reid 56
Jan Skorpen 47
Chris Bahr 45
Dick Packer 53
Peter Jancevski 43
Bill MacEwan 46
Rich Reice 37
Chad Severs 38
Jack Pinezich 41
Ricardo Villar 27
Duncan MacEwan 27
Corey Hertzog 33
Andy Rymarczuk 30
Larry Miller 30
Jeff Maierhofer 29

PENN STATE 2015 « MEN’S SOCCER

1992-95
1953-55
1976-79
1986-89
1934-36
1971-74
1978-81
1951-54
2001-04
1974-77
1957-58
2008-10
1969-72
1982-85
1936-38
1969-71
1980-83

1990-93
1997-2001
1976-79
1991-93
2008-10
1978-81
2003-06
1971-74
1972-75
1983-86
1987-90
1969-72
1982-85
1986-89
1998-2001
1979-82
1984-85
1974-77
1978-81
1980-83
1986-88

Yrs.
1976-79
1992-95
1986-89
1971-74
1953-55
1978-81
1934-36
1974-77
2001-04
1951-54

1997-2001
1978-81
2008-10
1969-72
1982-85
1980-83

SHOTS
1. 307  Jim Stamatis
2. 273  Jan Skorpen
3. 272 Peter Jancevski
4. 271 Stuart Reid
5. 238 Chad Severs
6. 237  Simon Omekanda
7. 208 Ricardo Villar
SAVES
1. 431 Greg Kenney
SHUTOUTS
1. 32 Andrew Wolverton
2. 2825 Greg Kenney
3 24 Dan Gallagher
24 Conrad Taylor

5. 20 Ron Haag
6. 19 Whit Gibson
7. 17.98 Bert Eckelmeyer
8. 17 Angelo Nickas
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
1. 0.78 Whit Gibson
2. 0.80 Andrew Wolverton
3. 0.92 Angelo Nickas
4. 0.95 Steve Saunders
5. 1.04 Bert Eckelmeyer
6. 1.08 Kurt Merrill

1.08 Conrad Taylor
8. 1.10 Greg Kenney
9. 1.13 Dan Gallagher

1.18 Marc Dinacci

GA
39
56
36
48
49
32
96
83
48
26

1976-79
1986-89
1978-81
1992-95
2001-04
2003-06
1997-2001

1981-84

2011-14
1981-84
1975-78
2004-07
1936-38
1998-99
1985-88
1978-80

Yrs.
1998-99
2011-14
1978-80
1985-88
1985-88
1988-89
2004-07
1981-84
1975-78
1990-93

Svs.
156 19
225 32
185 17
170
199
106
288 24
431
229 24
83 9.77

Bold indicates current Nittany Lion
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SEASON SCORING LEADERS @

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS
1970 Rick Allen 13 1970 Andy Rymarczuk 9 1970 Rick Allen 27
1971 Andy Rymarczuk 14 1971 Chris Bahr 6 1971 Andy Rymarczuk 32
Brent Buddenhagen
1972 Chris Bahr 10 1972 Chris Bahr 7 1972 Chris Bahr 27
1973 Chris Bahr 11 1973 Chris Bahr 5 1973 Chris Bahr 27
1974 Chris Bahr 12 1974 John Marsden 9 1974 Chris Bahr 28
1975 Dave Reice 12 1975 John Marsden 8 1975 John Marsden 22
1976 Rich Reice 12 1976 Ken McDonald 4 1976 Rich Reice 27
1977 Jim Stamatis 20 1977 Rich Reice 9 1977 Jim Stamatis 45
1978 Jim Stamatis 13 1978 Jim Stamatis 8 1978 Jim Stamatis 34
1979 Jim Stamatis 16 1979 Jim Stamatis 12 1979 Jim Stamatis 44
1980 Peter Jancevski 12 1980 Duncan MacEwan 13 1980 Duncan MacEwan 33
1981 Peter Jancevski 13 1981 Duncan MacEwan 6 1981 Peter Jancevski 30
1982 Larry Miller 12 1982 Lou Karbiener 8 1982 Lou Karbiener 28
1983 Larry Miller 9 1983 Pete Jobling 7 1983 Larry Miller 24
Bob Waizenegger
1984 Thomas Greve 12 1984 Thomas Greve 8 1984 Thomas Greve 35
Kevin Jennings 12
1985 Thomas Greve 10 1985 Thomas Greve 9 1985 Thomas Greve 29
1986 Jan Skorpen 16 1986 Troy Snyder 6 1986 Jan Skorpen 38
1987 Paul Moylan 11 1987 Jan Skorpen 5 1987 Paul Moylan 26
1988 Jan Skorpen 14 1988 Kamel Haddad 11 1988 Jan Skorpen 34
1989 Jan Skorpen 9 1989 Danny Kelly 8 1989 Jan Skorpen 22
1990 Danny Kelly 9 1990 Peter Daigle 4 1990 Danny Kelly 26
Jan Skorpen, Danny Kelly, Danny Gill
1991 Steve Sergi 8 1991 Neil Piper 9 1991 Neil Piper 21
1992 Stuart Reid 14 1992 Chris Kelly 13 1992 Stuart Reid 29
1993 Stuart Reid 16 1993 Chris Kelly 1 1993 Stuart Reid 33
1994 Stuart Reid 12 1994 Sebastien Governeur 7 1994 Stuart Reid 27
1995  Travis Berger 15 1995 Stuart Reid 9 1995 Stuart Reid 37
1996 Phil Karn 10 1996 Phil Karn 6 1996 Phil Karn 26
1997 Phil Karn 10 1997 Jon McClay 4 1997 Phil Karn 22
Kevin Silva, Matt Leahy
1998 Jon McClay 9 1998 Ricardo Villar 9 1998 Jon McClay 22
1999 Ricardo Villar 13 1999 Ricardo Villar 9 1999 Ricardo Villar 35
2000 Derek Potteiger 13 2000 Derek Potteiger 6 2000 Derek Potteiger 32
2001 Ricardo Villar 10 2001 Ricardo Villar 13 2001 Ricardo Villar 33
2002 Chad Severs 17 2002 Joe Zewe 6 2002 Chad Severs 37
Pasi Karppinen 6
2003 Chad Severs 7 2003 Simon Omekanda 8 2003 Chad Severs 17
2004 Chad Severs 9 2004 Richard Costanzo 7 2004 Chad Severs 21
2005 Jason VYeisley 9 2005 Simon Omekanda 9 2005 Jason VYeisley 24
2006 Simon Omekanda 5 2006 Simon Omekanda 4 2006 Simon Omekanda 14
Stephen Reihner 4
2007 Jason Yeisley 6 2007 Treavor Gelsinger 6 2007 Jason Yeisley 16
2008  Treavor Gelsinger 6 2008 Matheus Braga 4 2008  Treavor Gelsinger 12
2009 Corey Hertzog 11 2009 Matheus Braga 7 2009 Corey Hertzog 28
2010 Corey Hertzog 20 2010 Matheus Braga 17 2010 Corey Hertzog 46
2011 Minh Vu 4 2011 Minh Vu 3 2011 Minh Vu 11
Julian Cardona
2012 Julian Cardona 6 2012 Hasani Sinclair 4 2012 Julian Cardona 14
2013 Jordan Tyler 5 2013  Connor Maloney 7 2013 Connor Maloney 11
2014 Connor Maloney 10 2014 Brian James 7 Jordan Tyler 11
2014 Connor Maloney 23
Bold indicates current Nittany Lion
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@ GOALKEEPING & MINUTES PLAYED SEASON LEADERS

—

SAVES GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE MINUTES PLAYED
1970 Gary MacMath 93 1970 Gary MacMath 1.33 1970 Gary MacMath
1971 Gary MacMath 85 1971 Gary MacMath 1.90 1971 Gary MacMath
1972 Gary MacMath 79 1972 Gary MacMath 0.95 1972 Gary MacMath
1973  Tim Dantzig 42 1973  Tim Dantzig 114 1973  Tim Dantzig
1974 Tim Dantzig 74 1974 Tim Dantzig 1.34 1974 Tim Dantzig 1,072
1975  Tim Dantzig 105 1975  Tim Dantzig 1.32 1975  Tim Dantzig 1,156
1976 Dan Gallagher 85 1976 Dan Gallagher 1.16 1976 Dan Gallagher 1,156
1977 Dan Gallagher 72 1977 Jeff Heimer 0.34 1977 Dan Gallagher 1,162
1978 Dan Gallagher 70 1978 Dan Gallagher 1.04 1978 Dan Gallagher 1,369
1979 Angelo Nickas 73 1979 Angelo Nickas 0.99 1979 Angelo Nickas 1,612
1980 Angelo Nickas 104 1980 Angelo Nickas 0.94 1980 Angelo Nickas 1,813
1981 Greg Kenney 73 1981 Dave Wilson 0.80 1981 Greg Kenney 1,275
1982 Greg Kenney 139 1982 Marko Bulatovic 0.72 1982 Greg Kenney 2,033
1983 Greg Kenney 114 1983 Greg Kenney 1.40 1983 Greg Kenney 1,673
1984 Greg Kenney 84 1984 Greg Kenney 1.04 1984 Greg Kenney 1,299
1985 Bert Eckelmeyer 111 1985 Bert Eckelmeyer 1.38 1985 Bert Eckelmeyer 1,827
1986 John Pascarella 59 1986 Bert Eckelmeyer 0.57 1986 John Pascarella 1,426
1987 Bert Eckelmeyer 46 1987 Bert Eckelmeyer 0.70 1987 Bert Eckelmeyer 1,160
1988 Kurt Merrill 53 1988 Bert Eckelmeyer 0.96 1988 Kurt Merrill 1,314
1989 Kurt Merrill 53 1989 Kurt Merrill 1.07 1989 Kurt Merrill 1,345
1990 Mark Dinacci 40 1990 Keith Engelhardt 1.44 1990 Mark Dinacci 883
1991 Mike Imm 40 1991 Mike Imm 1.49 1991 Mike Imm 1,145
1992 Mike Imm 63 1992 Mike Imm 1.33 1992 Mike Imm 2,226
1993 Mike Dinacci 43 1993 Mike Barninger 0.82 1993 Mike Dinacci 1,173
1994 Steve Saunders 86 1994 Grant Naylor 0.73 1994 Steve Saunders 1,938
1995 Grant Naylor 31 1995 Grant Naylor 1.05 1995 Grant Naylor 1,374
1996 Grant Naylor 40 1996 Steve Saunders 0.90 1996 Grant Naylor 1,103
1997 Ross Brubaker 76 1997 Steve Saunders 1.49 1997 Ross Brubaker 1,165
1998  Whit Gibson 74 1998  Whit Gibson 0.77 1998  Whit Gibson 2,183
1999 Whit Gibson 82 1999 Whit Gibson 0.86 1999 Whit Gibson 2,296
2000 Ryan Sickman 53 2000 Ryan Sickman 0.92 2000 Ryan Sickman 1,667
2001 Ryan Sickman 27 2001 Ryan Sickman 0.65 2001 Ryan Sickman 1,114
2002 Ryan Sickman 53 2002 Ryan Sickman 0.74 2002 Ryan Sickman 1,341
2003 Matt Novchich 58 20083 Matt Novchich 1.37 2003 Matt Novchich 1,637
2004 Conrad Taylor 75 2004 Conrad Taylor 1.02 2004 Conrad Taylor 2,210
2005 Conrad Taylor 71 2005 Conrad Taylor 0.78 2005 Conrad Taylor 2,068
2006 Conrad Taylor 76 2006 Conrad Taylor 116 2006 Conrad Taylor 1,864
2007 Conrad Taylor 66 2007 Conrad Taylor 1.42 2007 Conrad Taylor 1,832
2008 Liam Fitzwater 49 2008 Liam Fitzwater 156 2008 Liam Fitzwater 1,210
2009 Warren Gross 69 2009 Warren Gross 0.83 2009 Warren Gross 1,953
2010 Brendan Birmingham 42 2010 Warren Gross 1.20 2010 Brendan Birmingham 1,297
2011 Andrew Wolverton 64 2011 Andrew Wolverton 0.61 2011 Andrew Wolverton 2,080
2012 Andrew Wolverton 21 2012 Andrew Wolverton 0.77 2012 Brian Forgue 1,546
2013 Andrew Wolverton 76 2013 Andrew Wolverton 0.81 2013 Andrew Wolverton 2,004
2014 Andrew Wolverton 64 2014 Evan Finney 0.61 2014 Andrew Wolverton 1,706
Bold indicates current Nittany Lion
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COACHING HISTORY @

ALL-TIME COACHES COACHING LEADERS
Years Coach Seasons w L T Pct.
1911-15, 1918 None 6 6 8 5 REYON \Vins
1916-17, 19-20 Jim Crowell 4 11 0 2 .923 Barry Gorman
1921 Compton Paokgnham 1 2 0 1 .833 Walter Bahr
1922 Hugh Keenleyside 1 2 0 2 .750 Bill Jeffrey
1923 Larry Longhurst 1 4 0 1 .900 Ken Hostermann
1924-25 Ralph Leonard 2 9 1 1 .864 .
. Bob Warming
1926-52 Bill Jeffrey 27 153 24 29 .813 )
Herb Schmidt
1953-67 Ken Hosterman 15 72 60 5 544 Jim G I
1968-73 Herb Schmidt 7 38 21 8 627 |
1974-87 Walter Bahr 14 185 66 22 718
1988-2009  Barry Gorman 22 266 158 42 JLR Bo'd denotes current coach
2010-pres. Bob Warming 5 58 34 11 .617
11 coaches 105 806 372 129
BOB WARMING HERB SCHMIDT RALPH LEONARD
2010-present 1968-73 1924-25

PSU Record: 58-34-11 (.617);

Career Record: 441-214-75 (.655)

Last season, Warming led PSU to its second-
straight NCAA Tournament, carrying a 13-6-1
record and tying for second in the Big Ten. In
2013, he led Nittany Lions to a 13-6-2 record,
a second straight Big Ten title and the NCAA
Sweet 16. Warming won his second-straight
Big Ten Coach of the Year honor following the
team’s Big Ten title in 2012, PSU’s first in sev-
en years. In his first year in Happy Valley, Bob
Warming, the third winningest active NCAA
Division | coach, led Penn State to a 14-8-1
record and to the third round of the NCAA
Tournament. The 2010 Nittany Lions featured
the nation’s leader in goals and points (Corey
Hertzog) and assists (Matheus Braga).

BARRY GORMAN

1988-2009

Career Record: 266-158-42 (.616)

Barry Gorman, the program’s all-time win-
ningest coach with 266 career victories,
led Penn State to three Big Ten Conference
Championships, and two Atlantic 10 Con-
ference Championships and earned three
NSCAA Regional Coach of the Year awards.
Gorman coached seven All-Americans, 22
First Team All-Big Ten honorees, and 21 All-
Region honorees.

WALTER BAHR

1974-87

Career Record: 185-66-22 (.718)

During his distinguished career, Bahr led Penn
State to 12 NCAA Championship appearanc-
es and to an Atlantic 10 Conference Champi-
onship. He was named Regional and National
Coach of the Year in 1979 and is an NSCAA
Hall of Fame inductee. Bahr coached five All-
American selections, two Soccer America
Freshman All-America honorees, a Hermann
Award winner, two Olympians, and 16 All-Mid-
Atlantic Region honorees.

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

Career Record: 38-21-8 (.627)

Schmidt guided Penn State teams that earned
four NCAA Championship field berths in his
five year tenure, including the program’s first
appearance in an NCAA title game (1970). He
coached six All-Mid-Atlantic Region honorees
during his career.

KEN HOSTERMAN

1953-67

Career Record: 72-60-5 (.544)

Hosterman owns Penn State’s third longest
head coaching tenure. He coached two con-
secutive  ISFA championship teams, three
All-America selections, three Olympians, and
three All-Mid-Atlantic Region players.

BILL JEFFREY

1926-52

Career Record: 153-24-29 (.813)

Penn State’s sixth head coach, Jeffrey is Penn
State’s all-time coaching leader by percentage
and possesses the program’s longest coach-
ing tenure at over a quarter of a century. His
teams outscored their opponents 689-184
and captured seven ISFA championships. His
1933 team posted Penn State’s first perfect
season, amassing a 6-0-0 record. Jeffrey led
the U.S. Soccer team to a momentous 1-0
win over England in the 1950 World Cup.

Career Record: 9-1-1 (.864)
Over Leonard’s two seasons in leading the
progam, the Lions outscored their opponents
by an impressive 29-6 margin.

LARRY LONGHURST

1923

Career Record: 4-0-1 (.900)

Longhurst coached for just one year; a season
in which his Lions were unbeaten and scored
20 goals in just five games.

HUGH KEENLEYSIDE

1922

Career Record: 2-0-2 (.750)

LLed the Lions to an undefeated season in his
lone year as head coach.

COMPTON PACKENHAM

1921

Career Record: 2-0-1 (.833)

His 1921 Lions held opponents to just two
goals.

JIM CROWELL

1916-17, 1919-20

Career Record: 11-0-2 (.923)

Penn State’s first soccer coach. Unbeaten in
his tenure, Crowell’s Lions held the record for
highest goal tally in a season (24) until 1927.

NITTANY LION ATHLETICS e GoPSUsports.com 35




@ YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

Oct. 2
Oct. 9
Oct. 16
Oct. 20
Oct. 23
Oct. 27
Nov. 6
Nov. 10
Nov. 13

Oct. 8

Oct. 13
Oct. 15
Oct. 20
Oct. 22
Oct. 27
Oct. 31
Nov. 12
Nov. 12
Nov. 19

Oct. 7

Oct. 11
Oct. 14
Oct. 21
Oct. 25
Oct. 28
Nov. 4

Nov. 4

Nov. 10
Nov. 18

Oct. 5
Oct. 9
Oct. 12
Oct. 16
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 23

Oct. 4
Oct. 8
Oct. 10
Oct. 15
Oct. 18
Oct. 25
Nov. 1
Nov. 8
Nov. 22
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1965
Head Coach: Ken Hosterman
3-6-0
WEST CHESTER 1-3
WEST VIRGINIA 9-2
at Colgate 3-5
at Bucknell 3-1
NAVY 0-4
MARYLAND 70
TEMPLE 0-3
at Army 1-7
at Gettysburg 2-3
1966
Head Coach: Ken Hosterman
1-7-2
at West Virginia 2-3
WEST CHESTER 0-3
at Army 1-3
at Bucknell 1-1
at Colgate 0-2
NAVY 0-3
MARYLAND 1-1
TEMPLE 0-3
GETTYSBURG 6-1
PITTSBURGH 1-2
1967
Head Coach: Ken Hosterman
5-4-1
WEST VIRGINIA 6-2
at West Chester 1-0
ARMY 0-7
COLGATE 3-5
at Navy 0-1
at Maryland 2-2
at Temple 1-3
BUCKNELL 3-1
GETTYSBURG 2-0
at Pittsburgh 7-1
1968
Head Coach: Herb Schmidt
0-6-3
at West Virginia 1-2
WEST CHESTER 2-5
at Army 3-6
at Bucknell 1-2
at George Washington ~ 4-4
NAVY 0-3
MARYLAND 0-6
TEMPLE 1-1
PITTSBURGH 1-1
1969
Head Coach: Herb Schmidt
3-6-0
at West Virginia 2-0
WEST CHESTER 0-2
at Army 0-3
at Bucknell 1-3
at George Washington  1-0
NAVY 0-5
MARYLAND 0-6
TEMPLE 2-4
PITTSBURGH 3-2
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1970
Head Coach: Herb Schmidt
9-3-0
WEST VIRGINIA
at West Chester
ARMY
BUCKNELL
GEORGE WASHINGTON
at Navy
at Maryland
SHIPPENSBURG
at Temple
at Pittsburgh
1970 NCAA Championship
Nov. 17  at Delaware 2-1
Nov. 24  PHILADELPHIA U. 1-2
Rick Allen 13-1-27, Andy Rymarczuk 6-9-2
Tom Kehan 7-2-16

Oct. 3
Oct. 7
Oct. 10
Oct. 14
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 31
Nov. 4
Nov. 7
Nov. 14
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1971
Head Coach: Herb Schmidt
9-3-1
Oct.6 ~ WEST CHESTER 5-0 W
Oct.9  atAmy 2-3 L
Oct. 13  at Bucknell 4-2 W
Oct. 16  at George Washington ~ 4-1 W
Oct. 23  NAVY 2-1 W
Oct. 27  at West Virginia 0-1 L
Oct. 30 MARYLAND 3-3 T
Nov. 3  at Shippensburg 5-2 W
Nov.6  TEMPLE 9-0 w
Nov. 13  PITTSBURGH 5-1 W
1971 NCAA Championship
Nov.20 SAINT JOSEPH'S 4-1 W
Nov. 30 at Pennsylvania 2-1 w

Dec.4  at Howard 0-8 L
Andy Rymarczuk 14-4-32, Chris Bahr 12-6-30,
Rick Allen 8-5-21

1972
Head Coach: Herb Schmidt
9-1-2
Sept. 29 GEORGE WASHINGTON 8-1 W
Oct. 4 at West Chester 4-0 w
Oct.6  WEST VIRGINIA 6-4 w
Oct. 11 BUCKNELL 2-0 W
Oct. 13 ARMY 3-0 W
Oct. 21 at Maryland 0-0 T
Oct. 28 at Navy 2-0 w
Nov.3  SHIPPENSBURG 2-1 W
Nov. 10  at Temple 5-3 w
Nov. 17  at Pittsburgh 0-0 T
1972 NCAA Championship
Nov. 21  SAINT JOSEPH’S 2-0 w
Nov. 28 at Pennsylvania 1-3 L

Chris Bahr 10-7-27, Andy Rymarczuk 7-6-2
Rick Allen 5-4-14

S

¢l

1973
Head Coach: Herb Schmidt
8-2-2
Oct.3  WEST CHESTER 3-0 W
Oct.6  at West Virginia 1-3 L
Oct. 10  at Bucknell 3-1 W
Oct. 12  at Army 2-2 T
Oct. 19 MARYLAND 5-1 W
Oct. 26 NAVY 4-1 W
Nov.2  at Shippensburg 1-0 w
Nov.6  at East Stroudsburg 1-0 w
Nov.9  TEMPLE 1-1 T
Nov. 16 PITTSBURGH 6-2 W
1973 NCAA Championship
Nov.21 PHILADELPHIA U. 5-3 W
Nov. 26 at Pennsylvania 0-4 L

Chris Bahr 11-5-27, Randy Garber 7-4-18,
Rick Allen 5-4-14, John Marsden 6-2-14

1974
Head Coach: Walter Bahr
8-1-3
Sept. 13 EAST STROUDSBURG  3-2 W
Sept. 18 WEST VIRGINIA 7-2 w
Sept. 27 HARTWICK 5-1 w
Oct.2  at West Chester 3-1 w
Oct.9  BUCKNELL 1-1 T
Oct. 11 ARMY 2-2 T
Oct. 18  at Maryland 1-1 T
Oct. 25 at Navy 2-1 w
Nov.1  SHIPPENSBURG 7-0 W
Nov.8  at Temple 3-1 w
Nov. 15  at Pittsburgh 6-3 W
1974 NCAA Championship
Nov. 19 BUCKNELL 0-1 L

Chris Bahr 12-4-28, Rich Reice 6-2-14,
John Marsden 2-9-13, Matt Bahr 5-3-13

1975
Head Coach: Walter Bahr

9-5-1
Sept. 12 LOCK HAVEN 1-1 T
Sept. 16 at East Stroudsburg 4-2 W
Sept. 19 TRENTON STATE 6-0 W
Sept. 23 SCRANTON 3-0 W
Sept. 30 WEST CHESTER 4-0 W
Oct.3  at West Virginia 2-0 w
Oct. 10  at Army 1-2 L
Oct. 14 at Bucknell 0-2 L
Oct. 177 MARYLAND 1-2 L
Oct.24 NAVY 2-1 w
Oct. 31  at Shippensburg 2-0 w
Nov.7  TEMPLE 4-2 W
Nov. 14 PITTSBURGH 8-1 W
Nov. 16 HARTWICK 0-2 L

1975 NCAA Championship at Temple
Nov.20 PHILADELPHIA U. 3-4 L
John Marsden 7-8-22, Leo Bodossian 8-1-17,
Steve Reid 6-4-16
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1976 1979 1981
Head Coach: Walter Bahr Head Coach: Walter Bahr Head Coach: Walter Bahr
10-4-1 18-4-1 15-5-1
Sept. 10  LOCK HAVEN 3-0 W NCAA THIRD PLACE Sept. 4 W. VIRGINIA WESLEYAN 6-0 W
Sept. 17  TRENTON STATE 5-0 W Sept.5 LOCKHAVEN 3-2 W Sept.7 ST.JOHN'S 2-0 W
Sept. 21 at Scranton 3-2 W Sept.8 at Akron 0-0 T Sept.11 LOYOLAMARYLAND  2-0 W
Sept. 24 HARTWICK 1-2 L  Sept. 14 LONG ISLAND 5-0 W  Sept. 13 at Akron 2-1 W
Sept. 28 at West Chester 3-2 W  Sept. 16 at Rhode Island 2-3 L Sept. 16  WEST CHESTER 4-0 W
Oct. 1 WEST VIRGINIA 3-1 W  Sept.21 ALDERSON BROADDUS 5-1 W  Sept. 19 at William & Mary 1-2 L
Oct.8 ARMY 3-1 W  Sept.25 WEST CHESTER 5-1 W  Sept.22 LOCK HAVEN 2-3 L
Oct. 12 BUCKNELL 5-0 W  Sept.28 at West Virginia 3-1 W  Sept.25 WEST VIRGINIA 1-0 W
Oct. 15 MARYLAND 4-0 W  Sept. 30 at Cleveland State 0-4 L  Sept. 27 at Cleveland State 1-1 T
Oct. 19 EAST STROUDSBURG 3-0 W Oct.5 LAFAYETTE 3-2 W Oct.2 FORDHAM 6-0 W
Oct.22  at Navy 0-1 L Oct.9  atBucknell 2-1 W  Oct. 9 MARYLAND 2-0 W
Oct.29 SHIPPENSBURG 8-0 W  Oct.12 MARYLAND 0-1 L Oct. 13 at East Stroudsburg 3-0 W
Nov.5  at Temple 1-2 L Oct. 14 LASALLE 4-1 W Oct.17 atlLong Island 1-3 L
Nov. 12 at Pittsburgh 0-0 T Oct.16 at East Stroudsburg 4-2 W  Oct.20 PITTSBURGH 5-0 W
1976 NCAA Championship Oct. 19 FORDHAM 6-0 W Oct.23 atNavy 1-0 W
Nov. 15  at Philadelphia U. 0-4 L Oct.23 PITTSBURGH 6-0 W  Oct.30 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 3-1 W
Rich Reice 12-3-27, Ken McDonald 8-4-20, Oct. 26 at Navy 1-0 W Nov.3 at Lehigh 1-0 W
Leo Bodossian 6-0-12 Oct. 28 at Shippensburg 5-2 W Nov.6  CONNECTICUT 2-3 L
Nov.2  TEMPLE 1-0 W Nov.8 atTemple 3-1 W
1977 Nov.9  CONNECTICUT 2-1 W Nov.12 at Lafayette 4-1 W
Head Coach: Walter Bahr 1979 NCAA Championship 1981 NCAA Championship
13-3-0 Nov. 25 PRINCETON 3-1 W  Nov.21 at Philadelphia U. 0-2 L
Sept. 9 LOCK HAVEN 6-0 W  Nov.30 INDIANA 2-0 W Peter Jancevski 13-4-30, Jeff Maierhofer 7-5-19
Sept. 16 TRENTON STATE 8-0 W Dec.8 vs.SIUEdwardsville(1) 1-2 L
Sept. 21  SCRANTON 6-0 W Dec.9 vs.Columbia (1) 2-1 w 1982
Sept. 25 at Hartwick 0-1 L (1) at Tampa, Fla. Head Coach: Walter Bahr
Sept. 27 WEST CHESTER 4-0 W Jim Stamatis 16-12-44, Peter Jancevski 9-8-26, 16-5-2
Sept. 30 at West Virginia 2-1 W Duncan MacEwan 11-2-24 Sept. 1 DAVIS & ELKINS 1-0 W
Oct. 7 at Army 2-3 L Sept. 5  at Hartwick 3-4 L
Oct. 11 at Bucknell 2-0 W 1980 Sept. 7 at West Virginia 1-0 w
Oct. 14 MARYLAND 5-0 w Head Coach: Walter Bahr Sept. 10  RHODE ISLAND 3-2 W
Oct. 18  at East Stroudsburg 2-0 W 18-3-1 Sept. 12 at Loyola Maryland 2-0 W
Oct. 21 NAVY 5-1 W Sept.9 atPenn State Behrend 6-0 W  Sept. 14 at West Chester 2-1 W
Oct. 28  at Shippensburg 5-1 W  Sept. 12 AKRON 2-1 W  Sept. 18 at SIU Edwardsville 1-2 L
Nowv. 1 PITTSBURGH 5-1 W  Sept. 14 at Indiana 0-2 L  Sept.24 CLEVELAND STATE 2-1 W
Nov.4  TEMPLE 5-0 W  Sept. 19 ALDERSON BROADDUS 4-0 W  Sept. 28 at Alderson Broaddus 1-4 L
1977 NCAA Championship Sept. 21 at West Chester 3-2 W  Oct. 1 AKRON 3-0 W
Nov. 16 PENNSYLVANIA 5-1 W  Sept.26 CLEVELAND STATE 2-1 W Oct.3  WAKE FOREST 1-1 T
Nov. 19  PHILADELPHIA U. 0-3 L  Sept.29 SAINTLOUIS 3-2 W Oct.8 LOCKHAVEN 3-2 W
Jim Stamatis 20-5-45, Rich Reice 14-9-37, Oct.3  FORDHAM 6-0 W  Oct.11 EAST STROUDSBURG 5-0 W
Bob Ehriich 6-5-17 Oct.7  BUCKNELL 5-1 W  Oct.13 LONG ISLAND 1-1 T
Oct. 10 at Maryland 1-2 L Oct. 19 atBucknell 6-0 w
1978 Oct. 14 EAST STROUDSBURG 4-0 W  Oct.22 NAVY 41 W
Head Coach: Walter Bahr Oct. 17 WILLIAM & MARY 1-0 W  Oct.26 at Pittsburgh 2-0 W
11-5-1 Oct. 19 NOTRE DAME 4-2 W  Oct.29 RUTGERS 3-0 W
Sept.6 LOCK HAVEN 5-1 W Oct.22 at Pittsburgh 2-0 W  Oct.31 at Connecticut 2-3 L
Sept. 8  CLEVELAND STATE 3-2 W  Oct.24 NAVY 1-0 W Nov.5 TEMPLE 2-0 W
Sept. 16  at Indiana 0-2 L  Oct.28 SHIPPENSBURG 5-1 W Nov.12 LAFAYETTE 4-1 W
Sept. 17 vs. SIU Edwardsville (1) 2-0 W  Oct.31 BINGHAMTON 6-0 w 1982 NCAA Championship
Sept. 22 HARTWICK 3-4 L Nov.4 LEHIGH 41 W Nov.17 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 1-0 W
Sept. 26 at West Chester 6-0 W Nov.9 at Connecticut 0-0 T Nov.20 PHILADELPHIA U. 0-2 L
Sept. 29 WEST VIRGINIA 4-0 W  Nov.14 TOWSON STATE 3-0 W Lou Karbiener 10-8-28, Larry Miller 12-3-27,
Oct. 2 SAN FRANCISCO 0-2 L 1980 NCAA Championship Jeff Maierhofer 10-4-24
Oct.4  RHODE ISLAND 2-0 W Nov.22 at Philadelphia U. 3-2 w
Oct. 10 BUCKNELL 8-0 W Dec.7 atIndiana 1-3 L
Oct. 14  at Maryland 1-0 W Duncan MacEwan 10-13-33,
Oct. 17 EAST STROUDSBURG 6-1 W Peter Jancevski 12-5-29
Oct. 25 at Pittsburgh 0-2 L
Oct.29 SHIPPENSBURG 6-0 w
Nov. 3 at Temple 1-1 T
Nov. 10 AKRON 4-0 w
1978 NCAA Championship
Nov. 15  at Temple 0-1 L

(1) at Indiana
Jim Stamatis 13-8-34, Peter Jancevski 9-0-18,
Herb Menhardt 7-2-16
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@ YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1983
Head Coach: Walter Bahr
11-8-1
Sept.2  INDIANA 2-1 W
Sept. 5 at Navy 2-3 L
Sept.9  WEST VIRGINIA 4-1 W
Sept. 11 at Rhode Island 3-0 w
Sept. 16 W. VIRGINIA WESLEYAN 2-1 W
Sept. 20 at Cleveland State 1-0 w
Sept. 24  at Fairleigh Dickinson 1-2 L
Sept. 27 PITTSBURGH 8-3 W
Sept. 30 HOWARD 2-0 W
Oct.2  at Akron 0-0 T
Oct.7  LOCKHAVEN 0-1 L
Oct. 11 at East Stroudsburg 2-0 W
Oct. 15 at LongIsland 1-2 L
Oct. 18 BUCKNELL 5-0 W
Oct.21  HARTWICK 1-2 L
Oct. 23  at Rutgers 2-5 L
Oct.28 CONNECTICUT 3-2 W
Nov.5  at Temple 1-5 L
Nov.8  at Lafayette 1-2 L
Nov. 11 WEST CHESTER 5-1 W

Larry Miller 9-6-24, Bob Waizenegger 9-1-19,
Jeff Maierhofer 7-2-16

1984
Head Coach: Walter Bahr
17-5-1

Sept. 1
Sept. 4
Sept. 7
Sept. 11
Sept. 14
Sept. 16
Sept. 21
Sept. 25
Sept. 28
Oct. 2
Oct. 5
Oct. 9
Oct. 12
Oct. 16
Oct. 20
Oct. 23
Oct. 28
Nov. 2
Nov. 6
Nov. 9
Nov. 11

NAVY
AKRON
RHODE ISLAND
at West Virginia
DREXEL 3-
at West Chester 7-
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 2-
at Pittsburgh 2-
DUKE 1-
LOCK HAVEN 2-
RUTGERS 2-
EAST STROUDSBURG  4-
CLEVELAND STATE 1-
at Bucknell 3-
at Hartwick 2-
7-
2
2-
3-
2-
1-
P
5_
0-

6-2
0-0
3-0

w
1

N2 2 a0 002N AW _L00 20O =

at Shippensburg

at Connecticut

TEMPLE

LAFAYETTE

vs. South Florida (1)

vs. Tampa (2)

1984 NCAA Championshi
Nov. 18  Philadelphia U.

Nov. 25 at Fairleigh Dickinson

(1) at Tampa

(2) at South Florida

Thomas Greve 13-9-35, Kevin Jennings 14-3-31,
Niall Harrison 11-6-28
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1985
Head Coach: Walter Bahr
15-6-1
Sept. 1 at Navy 1-0
Sept. 4  SHIPPENSBURG 5-1
Sept. 6 vs. San Francisco (1) 2-3
Sept. 7 at Saint Louis (1) 2-1
Sept. 13  WEST VIRGINIA 4-1
Sept. 15 at Akron 1-2
Sept. 20  WEST CHESTER 5-1
Sept. 22 at Fairleigh Dickinson 3-1
Sept. 27 SAINT JOSEPH’S 4-0
Sept. 29 at Duke 0-3
Oct.4  LONG ISLAND 2-3
Oct.8  at Lafayette 2-1
Oct. 11 HOWARD 2-1
Oct. 15 BUCKNELL 2-0
Oct. 18 HARTWICK 0-3
Oct.22 PITTSBURGH 3-0
Oct.25 CONNECTICUT 2-1
Oct. 27  at Rhode Island 3-2
Nov. 1 at Temple 1-1
Nov.8 LASALLE 5-0
1985 NCAA Championship

Nov.23 TEMPLE 6-5 (M
(Penn State advances on penalty kicks)
Dec.1  at Evansville 0-1

(1) Puma Invitational at Saint Louis

Thomas Greve 10-9-29, Dave Dabora 9-4-22,
Kevin Jennings 9-3-21, Niall Harrison 7-7-21

1986
Head Coach: Walter Bahr
12-6-5
NAVY
GANNON
at Shippensburg
AKRON
at Rutgers
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
at West Chester
LOCK HAVEN
at Long Island
at Tampa
at South Florida
LAFAYETTE
SETON HALL
at Bucknell
at Hartwick
DELAWARE
NOTRE DAME
at Connecticut
TEMPLE
at East Stroudsburg
CLEVELAND STATE
1986 NCAA Championshi
Nov.22 SETON HALL
Nov. 30 at Akron
(Akron advances on penalty kicks)
Jan Skorpen 17-4-38, Jay Ruby 7-3-17,
Steve Potter 6-5-17

Sept. 1
Sept. 5
Sept. 8
Sept. 12
Sept. 16
Sept. 19
Sept. 21
Sept. 24
Sept. 27
Oct. 3
Oct. 4
Oct. 7
Oct. 10
Oct. 14
Oct. 18
Oct. 21
Oct. 24
Oct. 26
Oct. 31
Nov. 6
Nov. 9
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1987
Head Coach: Walter Bahr
12-6-3 (2-0-1 Atlantic 10; 1st West)

ATLANTIC 10 CHAMPIONS
Sept. 1 at Navy 3-2 W
Sept. 4 BOWLING GREEN 0-1 L
Sept. 8 SHIPPENSBURG 2-0 w
Sept. 11 SETON HALL 1-4 L
Sept. 15 at West Virginia* 1-1 T
Sept. 18 RUTGERS 0-4 L
Sept. 20 at Fairleigh Dickinson 2-3 L
Sept. 25 LONG ISLAND 2-1 W
Sept. 29 at St. Bonaventure* 3-0 w
Oct.2  SAINT LOUIS 1-4 L
Oct.4  GEORGE MASON 1-2 L
Oct. 9 at Akron 1-0 w
Oct. 13 BUCKNELL 70 W
Oct. 16 HARTWICK 1-1 T
Oct. 20 at Lafayette 2-1 w
Oct.23 CONNECTICUT 2-2 T
Oct. 27 OHIO STATE 5-0 W
Oct. 30 GEORGE WASHINGTON* 3-0 W
Nov. 1 at Temple 1-0 w
Atlantic 10 Tournament at Rutgers
Nov.7  vs. George Washington 1-0 w
Nov.8  at Rutgers 1-0 w

Paul Moylan 11-4-26, Kammel Haddad 8-4-20,
Jan Skorpen 7-5-19

1988

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
14-7-3 (3-0-0 Atlantic 10; 1st West)

ATLANTIC 10 CHAMPIONS
Sept. 1 MUHLENBERG 3-0 w
Sept. 3 VILLANOVA 1-0 w
Sept.5  at George Washington*  1-0 w
Sept. 9  WEST VIRGINIA* 3-0 W
Sept. 11 at Long Island 1-4 L
Sept. 16 PHILADELPHIA U. 1-1eomn T
Sept. 18 at Seton Hall 3401 L
Sept. 23 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON  3-1 w
Sept. 27 ST. BONAVENTURE* 4-0 w
Sept. 30 WRIGHT STATE 1-0 W
Oct. 2 at Princeton 1-4 L
Oct.4  at Shippensburg 2-0 w
Oct.7  AKRON 1-2 L
Oct. 11 at Cleveland State 4-1 w
Oct. 15  at Hartwick o-0on T
Oct. 18  PENNSYLVANIA 4-2 w
Oct.21  HOWARD 1-2 L
Oct. 23  at Connecticut 1-0 w
Oct. 25 at Bucknell 3-0 W
Oct. 28 vs. Notre Dame (1) 1-3 L
Oct.29 atFIU(1) 0-0 T

Atlantic 10 Tournament at Rutgers

Nov.4  vs. George Washington 3-1 (©T) W
Nov.6  at Rutgers 2-0 w
1988 NCAA Championship

Nov. 12 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 0-1 L
(1) Gatorade Invitational at FIU

Jan Skorpen 14-6-34, Kamel Haddad 6-11-23,
Steve Frantz 10-2-22, Danny Kelly 2-6-10
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1989

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
10-11-2 (3-0-0 Atlantic 10; 1st West)

ATLANTIC 10 CHAMPIONS
Sept.2  vs. Evansville (1) 0-1
Sept. 4  at Air Force (1) 0-0
Sept. 8  LONG ISLAND 3-0
Sept. 10 at Farleigh Dickinson 0-2
Sept. 15 GEORGE WASHINGTON* 2-1
Sept. 17 at Philadelphia U. 1-1.0m
Sept. 19  GANNON 1-0
Sept. 22  SETON HALL 6-3
Sept. 24 PRINCETON 0-1
Sept. 29 vs. William & Mary (2) 0-1
Oct. 1 at Old Dominion (2) 1-2
Oct.3  SHIPPENSBURG 6-1
Oct.6  at Akron (OT) 0-2
Oct. 10  at St. Bonaventure* 4-1
Oct. 13 HARTWICK 0-1
Oct. 17  at West Virginia* 3-0
Oct.20 CONNECTICUT 1-2
Oct. 24 CLEVELAND STATE 0-1
Oct. 27 TEMPLE 1-2
Oct. 31  at Bucknell 3-1

Atlantic 10 Tournament at Penn State

Nov. 3 GEORGE WASHINGTON 3-2
Nov.5 RUTGERS 2-1(0m
1989 NCAA Championship

Nov. 12 HOWARD

(Howard advances on penalty kicks)
(1) Air Force Invitational

(2) Met Life Classic at Old Dominion
Jan Skorpen 9-4-22, Danny Kelly 7-4-18,
Steve Frantz 7-4-18

1-2 0m

1990

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
11-8-2 (6-1-1 Atlantic 10; 2nd)

Sept. 1  DREXEL 2-1
Sept. 3 RADFORD 3-10m
Sept. 7 CAMPBELL 1-4
Sept. 9  at Massachusetts® 1-0 (M
Sept. 14 Philadelphia U. 0-2
Sept. 16 at Seton Hall 1-3
Sept. 21 RUTGERS* 3-0
Sept. 23 at Rhode Island 2-1 M
Sept. 28 SAINT JOSEPH’S* 5-1
Sept. 30 at Temple* 0-3
Oct.5 AKRON 2-1
Oct.7  at George Washington*  0-0
Oct. 13 at Hartwick 2-3(071)
Oct. 16 ST. BONAVENTURE* 5-0
Oct. 19  WEST VIRGINIA* 4-0
Oct.21  at Connecticut 2-2
Oct. 27  vs. Indiana (1) 1-2
Oct. 28  vs. UNLV (1) 1-6
Oct.30 BUCKNELL 2-1
Atlantic 10 Tournament at Rutgers
Nov.3  vs. Temple 2-10n
Nov.4  at Rutgers 1-3(0M

(1) Met Life Classic at South Carolina
Danny Kelly 9-8-26, Tom Agesen 5-2-12,
Danny Gill 4-3-11, Steve Thomas 4-3-11
Eric Friberg 4-2-10
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1991

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
11-9-0 (3-2-0 Big Ten; 3rd)

Sept. 6  vs. Saint Louis (1) 1-2
Sept. 8  at Indiana* (1) 3-5
Sept. 14 Seton Hall (2) 0-2
Sept. 17 LOCK HAVEN 4-2
Sept. 21 at Rutgers 1-2
Sept. 24 at Drexel 0-1
Sept. 27 TEMPLE 1-0
Sept. 29 at Philadelphia U. 2-3 (07
Oct. 4 at Akron 2-3(0m
Oct.6  NORTHWESTERN* 1-0
Oct. 9 at Ohio State* 4-1
Oct. 12 HARTWICK 3-1
Oct. 18  FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 2-0
Oct.22 LAFAYETTE 3-1
Oct.25 CONNECTICUT 3-2
Oct. 27  at Michigan State* 21
Oct. 30 at Bucknell 1-0
Nov.3  WISCONSIN* 1-3

Big Ten Championship at Indiana
Nov.8  vs. Northwestern 2-0
Nov.9  atIndiana 2-4
(1) Met Life Classic at Indiana
(2) at Hershey, Pa.

Neil Piper 6-9-21, Steve Sergi 8-2-18,
Nigel Sparks 5-5-15, Chris Kelly 3-7-13

1992

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
16-8-0 (3-2-0 Big Ten; T-3rd)

Sept. 5  at Virginia (1) 0-4
Sept. 6  vs. George Mason (1) 1-4
Sept. 9 VILLANOVA 3-1
Sept. 12 at Seton Hall 3-2(00
Sept. 15 DREXEL 4-0
Sept. 18 RUTGERS 3-0
Sept. 22 at Lafayette 1-0
Sept. 25 PHILADELPHIA U. 1-0
Sept. 27 at Temple 3-1
Oct. 2 INDIANA* 3-1(m
Oct.4  Akron (2) 4-3
Oct. 9 at Northwestern* 3-0
Oct. 11 at Wisconsin* 1-2
Oct. 16 LOCK HAVEN 1-2(©0m
Oct. 18  OHIO STATE* 2-3
Oct. 21  at Fairleigh Dickinson 4-0
Oct.24 MICHIGAN STATE* 1-0
Oct. 27 BUCKNELL 1-0
Nowv. 1 at Connecticut 1-2

Big Ten Championship at Indiana

Nov.5  vs. Michigan State 5-0
Nov. 6 vs. Wisconsin 2-1
Nov.7  atIndiana 1-2
1992 NCAA Championship
Nov. 15  ADELPHI 2-1
Nov. 22 at Virginia 1-4

(1) Met Life Classic at Virginia

(2) at Hershey, Pa.

Stuart Reid 14-1-29, Chris Kelly 7-13-27,
Steve Sergi 8-4-20, Neil Piper 5-10-20,
Nigel Sparks 8-3-19
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1993

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
17-4-2 (3-2-1 Big Ten; 4th)

BIG TEN CHAMPIONS
Sept. 4 BUFFALO 1-0
Sept. 7 SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 3-0
Sept. 10 SETON HALL 5-1
Sept. 14 at Akron 5-1
Sept. 18 at Rutgers 0-1
Sept. 21 LAFAYETTE 3-0
Sept. 24 TEMPLE 70
Oct. 1 vs. Indiana* (1) 1-4
Oct. 2 at Notre Dame (1) 1-0
Oct. 8 NORTHWESTERN* 3-0
Oct. 10 WISCONSIN* 2-2 (T
Oct. 15 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 5-1
Oct. 17  at Ohio State* 2-1
Oct. 19  at Bucknell 3-2
Oct.22 CONNECTICUT 5-0
Oct. 24  at Michigan State* 0-1
Oct. 27 LOCK HAVEN 1-0 (M
Oct. 30 at Hartwick 0-00n
Big Ten Championship at Wisconsin
Nov. 5 vs. Northwestern 2-1
Nov.6  vs.Indiana 1-0
Nov. 7  at Wisconsin 1-0
1993 NCAA Championship
Nov. 14 ROBERT MORRIS 3-0
Nov. 20 at Princeton 2-5

(1) Notre Dame Classic

Stuart Reid 16-1-33, Chris Kelly 9-11-29,
Rich Wilmot 7-7-21, Neil Piper 5-9-19,
Nick Scott 8-2-18, Jeff Lear 3-5-11

1994

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
16-6-1 (4-1-0 Big Ten; 2nd)

Sept. 3 vs. Notre Dame 1-0
Sept. 6 CLEVELAND STATE 3-0
Sept. 10 at Seton Hall 3-2
Sept. 13 SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 3-1
Sept. 16  RUTGERS 3-2 (07
Sept. 20 at Lafayette 3-0(0n
Sept. 23 PHILADELPHIA U. 1-1©0m
Sept. 25 at Temple 2-0 oM
Sept. 30 INDIANA* 1-2
Oct. 7 at Northwestern® 2-1
Oct. 9 at Wisconsin® 1-0
Oct. 11 at Army 1-0 (M
Oct. 15  OHIO STATE* 2-0
Oct. 18 BUCKNELL 6-0
Oct. 22 MICHIGAN STATE* 1-00mM
Oct. 25  at Fairleigh Dickinson 0-1
Oct.28 atFIU(1) 2-3 (M
Oct. 30 vs. Marquette (1) 1-3
Nov.5  PITTSBURGH 4-0

Big Ten Championship at Ohio State

Nov. 12  at Ohio State 3-0

Nov. 13  vs. Indiana 1-3
1994 NCAA Championship

Nov. 18 ROBERT MORRIS 3-0

Nov. 27  at Rutgers 2-3 (0

(1) Southern Bell Classic at FIU

Stuart Reid 12-3-27, Nick Scott 8-5-21,
Travis Berger 7-4-18, Rich Wilmot 6-4-16,
Sebastien Gouverneur 4-7-15
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1995

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
15-5-0 (4-1-0 Big Ten; T-1st)

Sept.2  at Cal State Fullerton (1) 3-2 w
Sept.4  vs. UCLA (1) 1-4 L
Sept. 8 SETON HALL 1-2 L
Sept. 12  at Cleveland State 4-1 w
Sept. 15 SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 5-0 W
Sept. 20 LAFAYETTE 4-1 W
Sept. 23 AKRON 2-10n W
Sept. 25 at Philadelphia U. 5-2 w
Sept.29 at Indiana* 2-1 w
Oct.6  NORTHWESTERN* 6-1 W
Oct.8  WISCONSIN* 0-2 L
Oct. 13 ARMY 6-1 W
Oct. 15  at Ohio State* 3-0 w
Oct. 18  at Bucknell 4-0 w
Oct. 22  at Michigan State* 1-0 w
Oct. 27 HARTWICK 5-0 W
Oct.29 GREEN BAY 3-1 W
Nov.3  at Pennsylvania 3-1 w
Big Ten Championship at Michigan State
Nov. 12  vs. Indiana 1-3 L
1995 NCAA Championship
Nov. 19  at Maryland 0-2 L

(1) Reebok Cal State Fullerton Invitational
Stuart Reid 14-9-37, Travis Berger 15-5-35,
Jeff Lear 9-5-23, Sebastien Gouverneur 7-4-18,
Jon McClay 4-3-11

1996

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
11-6-2 (2-2-1 Big Ten; T-3rd)

Sept. 7 at Portland (1) 0-1©om L
Sept. 8  vs. Washington (1) 0-2 L
Sept. 11 TEMPLE 6-1 w
Sept. 14  at Seton Hall 2-1 w
Sept. 17 SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 3-0 w
Sept. 21 TOWSON STATE 3-1 w
Sept. 25 at Lafayette 2-1 w
Sept. 28 at Hartwick 5-0 w
Oct. 4 INDIANA* 1-1ton T
Oct. 8 PHILADELPHIA U. 7-0 w
Oct. 11 at Northwestern* 3-1 w
Oct. 13  at Wisconsin* 2-3 L
Oct.20 at Akron 1-2 L
Oct.23 BUCKNELL 1-0 w
Oct.26 MICHIGAN STATE * 0-2 L
Nov. 1 LOYOLA MARYLAND  0-2 L
Nov.8  OHIO STATE* 1-0 w
Big Ten Championship at Penn State
Nov. 15  OHIO STATE 3-0 w
Nov. 16  INDIANA 2-20n T

(Indiana advances on penalty kicks, 3-2)
(1) Adidas Invitational at Portland

Phil Karn 10-6-26, Jon McClay 8-1-17,
Jeff Lear 5-3-13, Fredrik Guster 6-0-12,
David Weil 4-2-10
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1997

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
10-10-1 (2-3-0 Big Ten; T-4th)

Aug. 30 at William & Mary 2-1 w
Sept. 1 at Loyola Maryland 2-20n T
Sept. 5  SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 3-1 w
Sept.9  at Temple 0-2 L
Sept. 12 at Duke (1) 0-4 L
Sept. 13 vs. N.C. State (1) 0-3 L
Sept. 20 at Towson State 0-1©om L
Sept. 23 LAFAYETTE 3-0 w
Sept. 26  PENNSYLVANIA (2) 1-0 w
Sept. 27 ARMY (2) 2-0 w
Oct. 3 at Indiana* 0-2 L
Oct. 10 NORTHWESTERN* 3-0 w
Oct. 12 WISCONSIN* 2-10n W
Oct. 17  CLEVELAND STATE 2-0 w
Oct. 19  at Ohio State* 1-20m L
Oct. 22  at Bucknell 2-1on W
Oct. 26  at Michigan State* 2-3 L
Nov. 1 HARTWICK 1201 L
Nov.8  at James Madison 0-5 L
Big Ten Championship at Indiana
Nov. 14 vs. Wisconsin 2-0 W
Nov. 15  at Indiana 0-4 L
(1) Duke Invitational
(2) Penn State Nike Classic
Phil Karn 10-2-22, Jon McClay 5-4-14,
Kevin Silva 2-4-8, Travis Berger 3-2-8
1998
Head Coach: Barry Gorman
14-6-2 (4-1-0 Big Ten; 2nd)
Sept. 1 SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 8-0 w
Sept.4  at Akron 1-0 w
Sept. 8  WILLIAM & MARY 0-1m L
Sept. 11 PORTLAND (1) 0-0on T
Sept. 13 LOYOLA MARYLAND (1) 3-1 w
Sept. 19 vs. American (2) 0-2 L
Sept. 20 atVCU (2) 1-0 w
Sept. 25 at Army (3) 2-1 w
Sept. 27 vs. Hartford (3) 2-2 T
Oct. 2 vs. Indiana* (4) 0-1on L
Oct. 9 at Northwestern* 1-0 W
Oct. 11 at Wisconsin* 3-2 W
Oct. 15  at Cleveland State 1-0 w
Oct. 18  OHIO STATE* 1-00mn W
Oct.21  BUCKNELL 7-1 w
Oct.25 MICHIGAN STATE* 1-0 w
Oct. 31  at Hartwick 0-2 L
Nov.7  vs.James Madison (5) 1-0 w
Big Ten Championship at Northwestern

Nov. 14  Onhio State 3-2 oW
Nov. 15 Indiana 0-1@om L

1998 NCAA Championship
Nov. 22  at Connecticut 1-0 W
Nov. 28 at St. John’s 0-2 L

(1) Penn State Nike Classic

(2) Virginia Commonwealth Nike Classic
(3) Army Invitational

(4) at Fleetwood, Pa.

(5) at Myerstown, Pa.

Jon McClay 9-4-22, Ricardo Villar 4-9-17,
Matt Leahy 3-2-8

1999

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
19-4-1 (3-2-0 Big Ten; T-2nd)

at Clemson 3-
at Loyola Maryland 2-
VILLANOVA 6-
ROBERT MORRIS 3-
NEW HAMPSHIRE (1)  2-
AKRON (1) 3-
BOWLING GREEN 1
FIU 1
at Indiana* 2-
CLEVELAND STATE 1
1
2-
0-
2-

1
2-
2-
0-

Sept. 3
Sept. 5
Sept. 10
Sept. 14
Sept. 17
Sept. 18
Sept. 24
Sept. 26
Oct. 1
Oct. 5
Oct. 8
Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 22
Oct. 24
Oct. 30

©mn

=ss=s=%=

8
3
=

©on W

NORTHWESTERN*
WISCONSIN*
at Ohio State*
SETON HALL
MICHIGAN STATE*
SOUTH CAROLINA
Oct. 31 C. OF CHARLESTON
Nov.7  HARTWICK on T
Big Ten Championship at Michigan State

©n

©n

2315

y
3
0
1
2
-0
-0
4
-0
-0
1
1
1
-0
1
1
0

Nov. 12  at Michigan State 2-1on W

Nov. 13  vs. Ohio State 1-0 W

Nov. 14 vs. Indiana 1-2 0T L
1999 NCAA Championship

Nov.20 WILLIAM & MARY 1-0 w

Nov.28 ST. JOHN’S 2-1BonmW

Dec.5 atIndiana 0-3 L

(1) Penn State Nike Classic
Ricardo Villar 13-9-35, Greg Oldfield 7-4-18,
Blake Novotny 5-3-13, Pete Shellenberger 3-6-12

2000

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
13-6-2 (3-2-1 Big Ten; 3rd)

Sept. 1 vs. Vermont (1) 3-0 W
Sept. 3 at New Hampshire (1) 2-1o0n W
Sept. 8  ST. BONAVENTURE 2-0 W
Sept. 10 at Villanova 4-0 W
Sept. 15 C. OF CHARLESTON (2) 2-1(©m) W
Sept. 16 VCU (2) 1-00mn W
Sept. 23 at Michigan*® 2-1on W
Sept. 26 at Akron 0-2 L
Sept. 29 INDIANA* 2-3 L
Oct. 1 SOUTH CAROLINA 0-1 L
Oct.6  at Northwestern* 6-2 W
Oct.8  at Wisconsin® 2-0 w
Oct. 12 CORNELL 3-0 W
Oct. 15  OHIO STATE* 1-1eon T
Oct.23 MICHIGAN STATE* 0-2 L
Oct. 27 vs. Cincinnati (3) 1-0 w
Oct. 29 vs. Kentucky (3) 1-1eon T
Nov.4  at Hartwick 1-3 L
Big Ten Championship at Ohio State

Nov.9  vs. Michigan 2-1 oW
Nov. 10 vs. Michigan State 2-1 w
Nov. 12  at Ohio State 2-300m L
(1) New Hampshire Nike Classic

(2) Penn State Nike Classic

(8) Ohio State Nike Classic

Derek Potteiger 13-6-32, Brett Forbrich 4-4-12,
Pete Shellenberger 4-4-12
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS @

2001

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
14-5-1 (4-1-1 Big Ten, 2nd)

Aug. 31 BUCKNELL 5-1 w
Sept.2  at South Carolina 2-3 L
Sept. 6  VILLANOVA 5-0 w
Sept.9  MICHIGAN* 4-0 w
Sept. 14 DUQUESNE (1) Cancelled
Sept. 15 BOSTON COLLEGE (1) Cancelled
Sept. 21 vs. Missouri State (2) 1-0 W
Sept. 23 vs. #14 Creighton (2) 2-1 w
Sept. 28 at #6 Indiana* 1-3 L
Oct. 5 NORTHWESTERN* 3-0 w
Oct. 7  WISCONSIN* 2-0 w
Oct. 10 at Cornell 1-3 L
Oct. 14  at Ohio State 0-0@on T
Oct. 21  at Michigan State* 1-0 o) W
Oct.26 HARTWICK 1-0 w
Oct. 28 at American 2-1 w
Oct. 31 LEHIGH 1-0 w
Nov.3  at Old Dominion 3-0 W
Big Ten Championship at Wisconsin
Nov. 8  vs. Northwestern 2-0 W
Nov.9  vs. Michigan State 1-2 L
2001 NCAA Championship
Nov. 25 SOUTH FLORIDA 1-0@omH W
Dec. 1 at St. John’s 1-2 (301
(1) Penn State Nike Classic
(2) Ohio State Nike Classic

Ricardo Villar 10-13-33, Chad Severs 5-5-15,
Brett Jacquette 4-3-11, Derek Potteiger 2-7-11

2002
Head Coach: Barry Gorman
16-8-2 (3-3-0 Big Ten; T-2nd)
BIG TEN CHAMPIONS
vs. Richmond (1)
vs. East Carolina (1)
at Maryland (2)
vs. #1 Virginia (2)
VILLANOVA (3)
AMERICAN (3)
AKRON
at Michigan*
#5 INDIANA*®

Aug. 30 1-
4-
1-
4-
2-
1-
2-
1-
0-
TOWSON 3-
2-
1-
2-
1-
2-
0-
2-
1-

Sept. 1
Sept. 6
Sept. 8
Sept. 13
Sept. 15
Sept. 20
Sept. 22
Sept. 27
Sept. 29
Oct. 4
Oct. 6
Oct. 9
Oct. 13
Oct. 18
Oct. 20

0T

at Northwestern®

at Wisconsin*

at Seton Hall

OHIO STATE*

at Hartwick

MICHIGAN STATE*

Oct. 27  at Boston College

Nov.5  at #24 Lehigh

Big Ten Championship at Penn S

Nov. 14 WISCONSIN 1-

Nov. 15  INDIANA 2-

Nov. 177  MICHIGAN 2-

2002 NCAA Championship
1
1
1
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Nov. 27 NORTH CAROLINA
Dec.1  WILLIAM & MARY
Dec.7 atUCLA

(1) Ohio State Nike Classic

(2) Maryland Tournament

(8) Penn State Nike Classic
Chad Severs 17-3-37, Joe Zewe 4-6-14,
Pasi Karpinnen 4-6-14, David Walters 2-5-9,
Brent Jacquette 2-3-7

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

2003
Head Coach: Barry Gorman
9-10-1 (1-5-0 Big Ten; 6th)
vs. #1 UCLA (1)
at Cal State Fullerton (1)
vs. Bradley (2) 2
vs. Tulsa (2) 3-
BOSTON COLLEGE (3) 2
HARTWICK (3) 2
at #10 Akron 0]
ST. BONAVENTURE 2
NORTHWESTERN* 3
WISCONSIN* 0-
1
0
3
2
1
0
2

Aug. 29
Aug. 31
Sept. 5
Sept. 7
Sept. 12
Sept. 13
Sept. 19
Sept. 21
Oct. 2
Oct. 5
Oct. 12
Oct. 16
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Oct. 29
Nov. 5
Nov. 8

at Ohio State*

vs. #2 Maryland (4)
at Michigan State*
MICHIGAN*
LEHIGH

at Villanova

at #9 Indiana

rmFSrrrr—rsSsSrssssrr

Nov. 13  vs. Michigan State 2
Nov. 14 vs. Northwestern 1-
Nov. 16  at Indiana (30T) 1-
(Indiana advances via penalty kicks, 4-1)

(1) Soccer Town Classic at Cal State Fullerton
(2) Ohio State Buckeye Classic

(8) Penn State Nike Classic

(4) at Hershey, Pa.

Chad Severs 7-3-17, Brian Deviin 4-6-14,
Simon Omekanda 3-8-14

2004

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
10-4-8, 1-3-2 Big Ten

==

Sept. 3  vs. #6 North Carolina (1) 1-1@om) T
Sept.5  vs. #8 Wake Forest (1)  2-2(e0m) T
Sept. 10 vs. Georgetown (2) 3-2 oW
Sept. 12 vs. #2 St. John’s (2) 0-0@om T
Sept. 18 VIRGINIA TECH (3) 2-10n W
Sept. 19 AKRON (3) 4-0 W
Sept. 24 at #25 Tulsa (4) 3-2 w
Sept. 26 vs. #15 SMU (4) 3-2 oW
Sept. 28  GEORGE MASON 0-0eon T
Oct. 1 #6 INDIANA*® 1-2 L
Oct.8  at Northwestern* 2-2eon T
Oct. 10  at Wisconsin* 3-4 L
Oct. 14  at #21 Maryland 4-1 w
Oct. 17  OHIO STATE* 0-3 L
Oct.20 BUCKNELL 2-0 W
Oct.24 MICHIGAN STATE* 1-0 o) W
Oct. 27 CORNELL 3-0 W
Oct. 31  at Michigan* 0-0eon T
Nov.3  atVillanova 1-1eon T
Nov.7  atLehigh 1-0 w

Big Ten Championship at Michigan

Nov. 11 vs. Northwestern 0-1on L
2004 NCAA Championship

Nov. 23  #25 TULSA 1-1eon T
(Tulsa advances on penalty kicks, 4-3)
(1) Ohio State Classic
(2) Maryland Tournament
(8) Penn State Nike Classic
(4) Tulsa Golden Hurricane Classic
Chad Severs 9-3-21, Simon Omekanda 6-5-17,
Richard Costanzo 4-7-15, Brian Devlin 3-5-11.
GK Conrad Taylor, 1.02 GAA, 8 SHO

2005
Head Coach: Barry Gorman
13-7-2 (6-0-0 Big Ten; 1st)
BIG TEN CHAMPIONS

Sept.2  vs. #8 New Mexico (1)  0-2 L
Sept. 4  vs. Marquette (1) 0-1 L
Sept. 9  vs.James Madison (2)  1-2 L
Sept. 11  at Virginia Tech (2) 0-0@omn T
Sept. 16 #17 UCLA (3) 0-1 L
Sept. 18 CAL STATE FULLERTON (3) 2-0 W
Sept. 21 #6 MARYLAND 1-0 W
Sept. 24 at George Mason 0-1on L
Sept. 27 ST. BONAVENTURE 1-1eon T
Sept. 30 at #5 Indiana® 2-10mn W
Oct. 3 at #4 Akron 1-2 L
Oct.7  NORTHWESTERN* 41 w
Oct.9  WISCONSIN* 1-00mn W
Oct. 16  at Ohio State* 1-0 o) W
Oct. 19  at Cornell 2-1 w
Oct. 23  at Michigan State* 1-00m W
Oct.30 MICHIGAN* 320n W
Nov.4  HARTWICK 3-0 W
Big Ten Championship at Northwestern
Nov. 11 vs. Michigan State 2-0 w
Nov. 13  vs. #2 Indiana 1-0 W
2005 NCAA Championship
Nov.22 #20 SETON HALL 1-0 W
Nov.27 #11 CREIGHTON 1-3 L
(1) Ohio State Classic
(2) Virginia Tech Classic
(3) Penn State Nike Classic

Jason Yeisley 9-6-24, Simon Omekanda 6-9-21,
Brian Devlin 2-6-10, Jeff Chambers 2-6-10.
GK Conrad Taylor 0.78 GAA, 10 SHO

2006
Head Coach: Barry Gorman
7-11-2 (3-3-0 Big Ten; 4th)
vs. Furman (1) 0-2
vs. Hartwick (1) 2-1
vs. #11 Wake Forest (2)
at #1 North Carolina (2) 0
#13 SAN FRANCISCO (3) 0-
#23 BOSTON U. (3) 1-
MICHIGAN STATE* 3-
at #6 Maryland 0-
at #14 Northwestern* 2-
#9 WEST VIRGINIA 1-
OHIO STATE* 1-
0-
3-
0-
3-
1-
1-
0-

Aug. 25
Aug. 27
Sept. 1
Sept. 3
Sept. 8
Sept. 10
Sept. 17
Sept. 20
Sept. 24
Sept. 27
Oct. 1
Oct. 6
Oct. 8
Oct. 15
Oct. 17
Oct. 20

O
I\)
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at #18 Akron
BUFFALO
at Wisconsin*
BUCKNELL
#9 INDIANA*
Oct.25 #13 LEHIGH
Oct. 28  at Michigan*®

Big Ten Championship at Ohlo
Nov.2  vs. Northwestern
Nov.3  vs. #10 Indiana
(1) Ohio State Classic
(2) Carolina Nlke Classic
(3) Penn State Classic
Simon Omekanda 5-4-14, Jeff Chambers 2-3-7,
Barkley Miller 2-2-6, Stephen Reihner 1-4-6.
GK Conrad Taylor 1.16 GAA, 3 SHO
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@ YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2007

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
7-8-4 (2-2-2 Big Ten; 4th)

Aug. 31 vs. Syracuse (1) 0-4 L
Sept. 2 vs. #13 West Virginia (1)  0-1 L
Sept. 7 WILLIAM & MARY (2) 4-1 W
Sept.9  OLD DOMINION (2) 0-1 L
Sept. 14 at Cal State Fullerton 2-0 W
Sept. 16 at #10 UCLA 1-4 L
Sept. 23  at Michigan State* 2-2@on T
Sept. 26 PENNSYLVANIA 3-2 oW
Sept. 29 #3 NORTHWESTERN*  2-1 W
Oct.6  at Ohio State* 0-1 L
Oct. 10 LAFAYETTE 1-1eon T
Oct. 13  at Boston University 1-2 L
Oct. 17  at #19 Akron 0-3 L
Oct.20 WISCONSIN* 3-3eon T
Oct.23 CORNELL 2-1 oW
Oct.28 at #10 Indiana® 0-1 L
Oct. 31 VILLANOVA 1-00mn W
Nov.4  MICHIGAN* 2-1 W

Big Ten Championship at Michigan State
Nov.8  at Michigan State 0-0@om T
(Michigan State advances via penalty kicks, 4-3)
(1) Wolstein Soccer Classic at Ohio State
(2) Penn State Classic
Jason Yeisley 6-4-16, Treavor Gelsinger 3-6-12,
Jacobo Vera 4-1-9, Frank Costigliola 3-3-9.

GK Conrad Taylor 1.42 GAA, 3 SHO

2008

Head Coach: Barry Gorman
5-11-3 (2-4-0 Big Ten; 5th)

Aug. 29 vs. Central Florida (1) 2-0 W
Aug. 31 vs. Florida Gulf Coast (1) 0-1 L
Sept. 5 #18 TULSA (2) 1-2 L
Sept. 7 BUCKNELL (2) 0-2 L
Sept. 10  SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 1-0 W
Sept. 13  JAMES MADISON 1-1eon T
Sept. 19 vs. Saint Mary’s (3) 0-0@omn T
Sept. 21 at San Francisco (3) 2-0 W
Sept. 24 at Pennsylvania 0-3 L
Sept. 28 MICHIGAN STATE* 3-4 L
Oct. 4 at #3 Northwestern* 1-2 L
Oct. 11 #17 OHIO STATE* 3-2 W
Oct. 15 at Cornell 3-1 w
Oct. 21 at Lehigh 1-2 L
Oct. 26  at Wisconsin® 1-4 L
Oct.29 #2 AKRON 1-1eon T
Nov. 1  #17 INDIANA* 1-0 W
Nov.8  at #12 Michigan* 0-2 L

Big Ten Championship at Wisconsin
Nov. 13  vs. #4 Northwestern 1-2@0T L
(1) Wolstein Soccer Classic at Ohio State
(2) Penn State Classic
(8) BMW Nike Soccer Challenge at San Francisco
Treavor Gelsinger 6-0-12,

Mackenzie Arment 2-3-7, Corey Hertzog 2-2-6.
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2009

Head Coach: Barry Gorman

12-8-2 (3-2-1 Big Ten; 2nd)
SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 5-0 W
vs. Cal State Fullerton (1) 1-2©T) L
vs. Gonzaga (1) 1- w
HOFSTRA (2) 5- w
HARTFORD (2) 1-
at Old Dominion 1-
at James Madison 0-
LEHIGH 1-
#22 MICHIGAN* 2-
PENNSYLVANIA 5-
1-
1-
2-
1-
2-
0-
2-

Sept. 1
Sept. 4
Sept. 6
Sept. 11
Sept. 13
Sept. 18
Sept. 20
Sept. 23
Sept. 27
Sept. 30
Oct. 4
Oct. 11
Oct. 14
Oct. 18
Oct. 21
Oct. 28
Oct. 31
Nov. 6

8 B
3 3
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at Michigan State*

#21 NORTHWESTERN*

LAFAYETTE

at Ohio State*

at Bucknell

at #1 Akron

WISCONSIN*

at Indiana* 1-2
Big Ten Tournament at Indiana
Nov. 12  vs. Michigan 1-0 o) W
Nov. 13  vs. Michigan State 3-0 W
Nov. 15  vs. #25 Ohio State 0-1 L

2010 NCAA Championship

Nov. 22 MARYLAND 1-2 L
(1) Wolstein Classic at Ohio State
(2) Penn State Classic
Corey Hertzog 11-6-28, Jason Yeisley 8-5-21,
Matheus Braga 7-7-21, Drew Cost 3-2-8,
GK Warren Gross 12-7-2,.083 GAA, 9 SHO

2010
Head Coach: Bob Warming
14-8-1 (2-3-1 Big Ten; 5th)
vs. Buffalo (1) 5-0
vs. Coll. of Charleston (1) 1-
BUCKNELL (2)
BINGHAMTON (2)
at Air Force
at Denver
INDIANA
SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.)
at Michigan
VILLANOVA
#18 MICHIGAN STATE
#1 AKRON
at Northwestern
UMBC
OHIO STATE
at #14 Penn
Nov.2  atLafayette
Nov.6  at Wisconsin
Big Ten Tournament at Penn
Nov. 11 NORTHWESTERN
Nov. 12 INDIANA
Nov. 14 MICHIGAN
2010 NCAA Championshl
Nov.21 OLD DOMINION
Nov. 28 at #2 Maryland
(1) Wolstein Classic at Ohio State
(2) Penn State Classic
Corey Hertzog 20-6-46, Matheus Braga 5-17-27,
Jordan Tyler 5-3-13, Mackenzie Arment 2-9-13
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Sept. 3
Sept. 5
Sept. 10
Sept. 12
Sept. 17
Sept. 19
Sept. 24
Sept. 29
Oct. 3
Oct. 6
Oct. 10
Oct. 13
Oct. 17
Oct. 20
Oct. 23
Oct. 27

0

4rEErErEssEres

3
-

1
[oNe]
=

m=Er=

Nabavividbdhobodbdhd

t

ORT AR
Lt uiig

o
rE ==

2011
Head Coach: Bob Warming
9-9-4 (0-6-0 Big Ten; 7th)
SIENA (1)
AMERICAN (1)
vs. Stetson (2)
vs. FIU (2)
SAINT PETER’S
SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.)
at Hartford
at #7 Indiana*
#17 GEORGETOWN
MICHIGAN*
PENN
at Michigan State*
at #5 Akron
NORTHWESTERN*
UMBC
at Ohio State*
at Bucknell
at Hofstra
WISCONSIN*
Big Ten Tournament at Michi
Nov.9  vs. Ohio State
Nov. 11 vs. Wisconsin
Nov. 13  vs. Northwestern
(1) Penn State Classic
(2) Wolstein Classic at Ohio State
Minh Vu 4-3-11, Julian Cardona 4-2-10,
Hasani Sinclair 3-2-8, Jordan Tyler 2-2-6
GK Andrew Wolverton 0.61 GAA, 12 SHO

2012
Head Coach: Bob Warming
9-5-3 (3-1-2 Big Ten; T-1st)
BIG TEN CHAMPIONS
STETSON
HARTFORD
DUQUESNE
at #21 Georgetown
WEST VIRGINIA
ALBANY
ADELPHI
at Wisconsin®
at Lehigh
#20 INDIANA*
at Michigan®
#3 AKRON
MICHIGAN STATE*
BUCKNELL
at #24 Northwestern*
Oct. 28 OHIO STATE* -4@eomn T
Oct.31 atPenn Cancelled
Big Ten Tournament at Northwestern
Nov.9  vs. Michigan State 3-1 L
Julian Cardona 6-2-14, Daniel Burnham 4-3-11,
Minh VW 2-3-7, Marvin Ledgister 3-0-6,
Hasani Sinclair 1-4-6

Aug. 27
Aug. 29
Sept. 2
Sept. 4
Sept. 9
Sept. 14
Sept. 18
Sept. 23
Sept. 27
Oct. 1
Oct. 4
Oct. 9
Oct. 12
Oct. 16
Oct. 19
Oct. 23
Oct. 26
Nowv. 1
Nov. 5
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3-0
3-2
1-0

Aug. 25
Aug. 27
Aug. 31
Sept. 2
Sept. 6
Sept. 14
Sept. 16
Sept. 21
Sept. 25
Sept. 29
Oct. 6
Oct. 10
Oct. 14
Oct. 17
Oct. 21
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS @

2013 . JEFFREY FIELD RECORD JEFFREY FIELD ATTENDANCE
Head Coach: Bob Warming
13-6-2 (5-1-0 Big Ten; 1st)
BIG TEN CHAMPIONS Year L T PCT. Year Gms. Att.  Avg.  High
Aug.30 RADFORD -0 W EEA 0 0 1.000 1972 22,900 3,817 6,200
ggg} é aCtERNTm Z/QL-SCONNECT'CUT ] :2 Vli’ 1973 0 1 900 1973 12,550 2,510 4,200
Sept 8  at #23 St John's 01 1974 1 2 643 1974 32,300 4,614 6,500
Sept. 13 #5 CALIFORNIA 1-1eon T 1975 2 1 722 1975 18,800 2,089 5,200
Sept. 17 ROBERT MORRIS 10 W [REN 1 0 889 1976 17,800 1,978 4,000
gepi- gg DtlﬁUtEsNE_ , ;? w 1977 1 0 900 1977 18,820 1,882 5,000
ept. at West Virginia -
Sopt. 20 WISCONSIN' 21w BREE 2 0 800 1978 19,700 1,910 4,800
Oct. 2 SAINT FRANCIS (Pa.) 0-1@oT L 1979 12 1 0 923 1979 12,369 952 1,850
Oct.6 atlIndiana* 20 W [EEEN 14 0 o0 1.000 1980 8,525 609 1,500
80:- ;8 '\T#%FJLI(I%AA'\::' Stat 21 va 1981 9 2 0 .818 1981 10,600 964 2,000
ct. a ichigan State* -1 (20T
ORX.27  #19NORTHWESTERN® 2-1gonw  EEG 10 1 2 846 1982 11,030 849 2,100
Oct. 29 at Pern 01w [BEEE 8 2 0 800 1983 16,400 1,640 5,000
Nov.2  at Ohio State* 0-1eon L [REEH 10 2 1 808 1984 20,261 1,559 3,200
Nov.6  at#9 Akron ~12eon L REER 10 2 0 833 1985 22,050 1,838 3,000
Big Ten Tournament at Ohio State 1986 6 4 2 583 1986 11,953 996 2,500
Nov. 15 vs. Indiana 00@on T [RpEe 3 2 600 1987 7600 760 2100
(Indiana advances on penalty kicks, 5-3) 5 : ’ ’
2013 NCAA Championship 1988 7 3 1 .682 1988 10,003 909 1,800
Nov.21 ST.FRANCISBROOKLYN 1-0 W [REeIE 7 ) 538 1989 9,425 725 1,450
Nov. 24 at #15 UC Santa Barbara 1-0 W 1990 8 2 0 .800 1990 9.522 952 1.320
Dec.1  at#25 New Mexico 0-2 L ’ ’
Connor Maloney 2-7-11, Jordan Tyler 5-1-11, 1991 / 1 0 875 1991 7,089 886 1,400
Eli Dennis 4-2-10, Martin Seiler 3-0-6, 1992 8 2 0 800 1992 8879 838 2,920
Owen Griffith 2-2-6, Mark Wadid 3-0-6, 1993 0 0o 1 955 1993 11,655 1,060 2,050
GK Andrew Wolverton 0.81 GAA, 8 SHO 1994 8 1 1 .850 1994 15,361 1,536 4,600
2014 1995 7 2 0 778 1995 8,350 928 1,500
Head Coach: Bob Warming 1996 7 2 2 727 1996 8,386 762 2,400
13-6-1 (5-3-0 Big Ten; T-2nd) 1997 7 10 875 1997 7,938 992 2,223
Aug.29 OAKLAND 1-0 W [REEE! 5 1 1 786 1998 4,574 653 n/a
22& 351 ?EJS[‘E’\‘ S ?:8 va 1999 0 0 1 955 1999 9,630 876 n/a
Sept 8  at James Madison 11eonT |BUU 4 3 1 563 2000 8,640 1,080 3,263
Sept. 13 at Indiana * R 2001 8 0 o0 1.000 2001 4,609 576 1,250
Sept. 16 SAINT FRANCIS 30 W B 9 3 0 750 2002 10,010 834 1,947
gepi- 221 SE',L%STATE ' 2{2 va 2003 5 2 0 714 2003 7,333 1,048 2,338
ept. -
Sept. 28 at Michigan * 0w B 5 R 667 2004 10,419 1,158 4,583
Oct. 1 at Bucknell PRIV 2005 7 2 1 750 2005 10,053 1,005 4,017
Oct.4 RUTGERS* IR ©006 4 4 2 500 2006 11,527 1,153 2,517
80:- ]g la\ljll\cﬂﬁl;élin*TATE 8-‘21 :: 2007 6 1 2 778 2007 7,005 778 2,637
ct. * -
Ot 25 WEST VIRGINIA b N 2008 3 3 2 500 2008 6,829 544 2,682
Ot 26 WISCONSIN * PRSIl 2009 7 i 2 .800 2009 10 5,084 508 817
Nov.2  at Northwestern * 1-2omn L [l 8 5 0] .615 2010 13 23,951 1,842 4,332
Nov.5  AKRON 1-0 W [RjH 5 3 1 611 2011 9 4,764 529 921
Big Ten Tournament at Penn State 2012 72 2 727 2012 11 16,062 1,147 4,292
Nov.9  vs. Michigan State 01 L e 8 1 1 850 2013 10 10,727 1,073 3,032
2014 NCAA Championship . 2 D D
Nov.20 HARTWICK 1w [Han 10 3 0 769 2014 13 22172 1,706 3,223
Nov.23 at No. 9 Syracuse 1-2 (I 43 yrs. 80 34 774 42yrs. 430 533,055 1,239 6,200
Connor Maloney 10-3-23, Mikey Minutillo 8-4- 12,397 fans per year

20, Brian James 1-7-9, Drew Klingenberg 2-4-8,
Brandon Savino 2-1-5
GK Andrew Wolverton 0.90 GAA, 9 SHO

_FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)
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(@ ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS

Gannon

George Mason
Georgetown
George Washington
Gettysburg

Girard

Gonzaga

Team w L T Team w L T Team w L T
Adelphi 2 0 0 Green Bay 1 0 0 San Francisco 1 3 O
Air Force 1 0 1 Hartford 2 0 2 Scranton 3 0 0
Akron 14 16 5 Hartwick 11 13 4  Seton Hall 8 6 1
Albany 1 0 0 Harvard 0 1 0 Shippensburg 17 0 0
Alderson Broaddus 2 1 0 Haverford 5 2 6 Seina 1 0 0
Altoona Railroad 2 2 2 Hofstra 1 0 1 SIU Edwardsville 1 2 0
American 2 2 0 Howard 2 2 1 South Carolina 1 2 0
Army 18 22 5 lllinois 1 0 0 Southern Methodist 1 0 0
Binghamton 2 0 0 Indiana 13 29 4 South Florida 2 0 1
Boston College 2 0 0 James Madison 1 3 2 Springfield 4 1 1
Boston University 0 1 1 Juniata Railroad 1 0 0 St. Bonaventure 1 0 1
Bowling Green 1 1 0 Kentucky 0 0 1 Stetson 1 1 0
Bradley 1 0 0 Lafayette 29 2 1 Swarthmore 7 0 0
Brown 1 0 0 LaSalle 2 0 0 Syracuse 30 3 5
Bucknell 60 8 4 Lehigh 12 3 4 Temple 39 18 8
Buffalo 3 0 0 Lock Haven 9 4 1 Toronto 2 1 3
California 0 0 1 Long Island 3 5 1 Towson 3 1 0
Cal State Fullerton 3 2 0 Loyola Maryland 4 1 1 Trenton State 3 0 0
Campbell 0 1 0 Loyola Marymount First Meeting Tulsa 2 1 1
Carnegie Tech 1 0 0 Marquette 0o 2 0 UCLA 0O 5 0
Catholic 1 0 0 Maryland 17 21 5 UC Santa Barbara 1 0 0
Central Connecticut 1 0 0 Massachusetts 1 0 0 UMBC 1 1 0
Central Florida 1 0 0 Michigan 11 6 2 UNLV 0 1 0
College of Charleston 3 0 0 Michigan State 20 12 2 Vermont 1 0O O
Cincinnati 1 0 0 Missouri State 1 0 0 Villanova 8 1 1
Clemson 1 0 0 Muhlenburg 3 0 1 Virginia 1 2 0
Cleveland State 10 4 1 Navy 36 20 0 Virginia Commonwealth 2 0 0
Colgate 20 6 0 New Hampshire 2 0 0 Virginia Tech 1 0 1
Columbia 1 0 0 New Mexico 0 2 0 Wake Forest 0 1 2
Connecticut 8 4 4 North Carolina 5 1 1 Washington 0 1 0
Cornell 10 2 3 North Carolina State 0 1 0 West Chester 21 12 1
Creighton 1 1 0 Northwestern 24 6 3 Western Maryland 7 0 1
Davis & Elkins 1 0 0 Notre Dame 4 1 0 Westtown Academy 2 2 2
Delaware 2 0 0 Oakland 1 0 0 West Virginia 20 7 2
Denver 1 0 0 Ohio State 17 12 3 West Virginia Wesleyan 2 0 0
Dickinson 1 0 0 Old Dominion 2 3 0 William & Mary 5 3 0
Drexel 3 1 0 Penn State Behrend 1 0 0 Wisconsin 16 11 2
Duke 3 2 0 Penn 24 6 3 Wright State 1 0 0
Dunlevy 0 1 0 Philadelphia Textile 6 8 3 Yale 2 0O O
Duquesne 2 0 0 Pittsburgh 22 6 3
East Carolina 1 0 0 Princeton 1 4 0 2015 opponents in BOLD
East Stroudsburg 13 0 0 Portland 0 1 1
Evansville 0 2 0 Purdue 1 0 0
Fairleigh Dickinson 9 10 0 Radford 2 0 0
Florida International 2 1 1 Rhode Island 6 1 0
Fordham 3 0 0 Richmond 0 1 0
Franklin & Marshall 1 0 0 Robert Morris 4 0 0
Furman 0 1 0 Rutgers 9 8 0
2 0 0 5 0 0
0O 3 1 2 1 0
1 1 1 1 0 0
0 0o 2 3 3 1
7 1 0 4 0 0
1 1 0 2 2 0
1 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0

—_

44 PENN STATE 2015 « MEN’S SOCCER

St. Bonaventure
Saint Francis (Pa.)
St. Francis Brooklyn
St. John’s

Saint Joseph’s
Saint Louis

Saint Mary’s (Calif.)
Saint Peter’s
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ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS @

Ackley, Edward M. (1959)
Adams, James (1974-75)
Agesen, Thomas (1987-1991)
Agesen, Torben (1982-85)
Ainghorn, Allen (1999, 2000)
Akom, Antwi (1985)
Al-Rubaiyi, Ali (1963-64)
Allen, Bruce (1972-74)

Allen, Rick (1970-72)

Allen, Gregory K. (1976)
Allen, S.L. (1927, 29)

Allison, G.L. (1911)

Alfredo, Jimmy (1999)
Ambler, Marple (1933-34)
Anderson, C.H. (1928-30)
Anderson, Fred (?-?)
Appleman, Charles (1944-45)
Arment, Mackenzie (2008-11)
Arner, 0.Q. (1915-19)
Arnold, Charles G. (1941)
Arnold, Mike (1971-73)
Ascherl, Christoph (2005)
Astiz, Carlos A. (1959-60)
Atherton, James (1943-44)

Badaracco, Ryan (2005-06, 2008)
Bahr, Chris (1971-74)
Bahr, Matt (1974-77)
Bailey, L.W.F. (1917)
Bailey, Sam (1964-66)
Baily, K.G. (1920)

Baldino, Ciro (1971-74)
Ballantine, Ray (1982-83)
Ballestero, Tom (1971)
Barkoff, Peter (2000-01)
Barnes, Felix (1935-36)
Barninger, Michael (1991)
Barriero, Ed (1976, 78)
Barron, Jacob (2011-12)
Bates, Robert (1943)
Bauer, Paul R. (1956-58)
Bechdel, Wayne (1943)
Becker, Ralph J. (1957)
Beckett, Tom (1987-91)
Bell, G.E. (1925-26)

Bell, Ray (1933-35)

Bello, Gary (1966)

Bender, Paul (1942, 46)
Benford, James (1955, 57)
Berger, Travis (1992-96)
Bernlohr, James (1985-86)
Bernotas, Erik (1995)
Bernstein, Gabe (2001-04)
Bertram, James (1999, 2000)
Berzkalns, George (1962)
Besoushko, Julius (1958)
Bielicki, Joe (1933-35)
Biescecker, Fred N. (1959)
Bigott, L.A. (1938-40)

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

Bijur, Jerry (1954)

Binns, C.H. (1921-22)

Binns, David (1944, 47)
Binns, John (1934-35)
Birmingham, Brendan (2010)
Bishop, Robert (1913-14)
Black, Floyd (1945-46)
Black, H.M. (1912)
Blumenthal, Steve (1979-82)
Bodossian, Leo (1975-76)
Bohlen, Bobby (2006-08)
Bojcun, hor (1973)

Boles, Dave (1972-75)
Bommarito, Salvatore (1975-78)
Borda, W.H. (1936-37)
Borra, Emil (1953)

Bostley, Phil J., Jr. (1958)
Bounds, Vernon M. (1959)
Boyer, S.E. (1948-49)
Bradbury, R.C. (1916)
Bradford, H.E. (1931)

Braga, Matheus (2008-10)
Brennan, Bill (1983-84)
Briggs, lan (1990-94)
Brower, Ralph (1955-57)
Bruce, Earl J., Jr. (1957-58)
Brubaker, Reed (1999)
Brubaker, Rick (1995-99)
Brubaker, Ross (1995-99)
Brunache, Jean Claude (1974, 76-77)
Buchanan, H.L. (1912-13)
Buck, John (1962)

Bucy, Bill (1990-94)
Buddenhagen, Brent (1969-71)
Bulatovic, Marko (1982-83)
Burnham, Daniel (2010-12)
Buss, Clarence (1948-50)
Buzad, P. (1949)

Cafferky, Jay (1991-94)
Calvano, Anthony (2002-04)
Campbell, Claver (1977-78)
Campbell, John (1944, 47)
Campbell, Shane (2012-13)
Canter, Dan (1978-81)
Carbon, E.L. (1925)
Cardona, Julian (2011-12)
Carinci, Ray (1968-70)
Carney, David (1995-98)
Carvalho, Yan (2004-05)
Casais, Andres (2007-2010)
Cashie, Alvin (1963)
Casterline, H. (1932)
Catanach, A.E. (1917-18)
Chambers, Jeff (2003-06)
Charlton, Jack (1951-52)
Cheney, Kelton (2012)
Chenowith, Max (1942)
Cherry, J.L. (1925-27)

Christina, Bob (1983-85)
Churchill, Chris (1997-99)
Chyzowwych, Ihor (1957)
Ciarla, Marco (2009-11)
Cirilli, Nicholas (1971)
Cockley, N.I. (1926)

Coder, Ron (1949-50)
Coleman, Ronald (1949-51)
Coll, Michael (1993-96)
Collins, Andre (1963-64)
Collins, Micah (2011-13)
Comforto, Joe (1967)
Conlon, Noel (1988)
Coombs, R.E. (1916)
Cooper, Jerry (1945)

Cope, Harold (1914)
Corapi, Giuseppe (1991-94)
Corbett, George (1933-35)
Corman, J. Ned (1939-41)
Correa, Diego (2007, 2009)
Correia, Joe (1964, 66)
Cost, Drew (2007-2010)
Costanzo, Richard (2004)
Costello, Kevin (1975, 77)
Costigliola, Frank (2006-09)
Cottrell, Austin (2005)
Craig, J. Doug (1972-73)
Cranston, H. Vigor (1914)
Crawford, W. (1943)
Crooks, J. (1922)

Crouch, J. (1944)
Cunningham, Bob (1979-82)
Cuno, J.B. (1912-13)

Cuit, G.W., Jr. (1917-18)

Dabora, Dave (1982-85)
Dacey, Raymond (1962-64)
Dahle, Einar (1987-91)
Daigle, Peter (1986-89)
Dantzig, Tim (1973-75)
Davies, S.F., Jr. (1938)
Davis, David W. (1955-56)
Dawson, Ben (1999-2002)
Daykin, A. (1930-32)
Dearborn, Richard (1940)
Debonis, A.F. (1929)
DeGrange, Vernon (1964-66)
Denard, Dennis (1971-73)
Dennis, Eli (2012-14)
Dennis, Greg (1979-82)
DePeppe, Chris (1985-88)
DeRemer, Mike (2001-02)
Derkacz, Casey (2007-08)
DeVilbiss, Frank (1959)
Devlin, Brian (2002-05)
Dierks, Paul (1951-54)
Dietrich, William (1942, 45-46)
Dinacci, Marc (1990-93)
Ditzler, Glen (1967-69)
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@ ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Djurdjevic, Velimir (1960-62)
Doman, James (1945)
Dorwart, A.L. (1915)
Dougald, Don (1956)
Dufford, John (1941)
Durain, J. Donald (1939-40)
Dutemple, A.C. (1913)
Dutemple, W.B. (1911-12)
Dutemple, W.P. (1914)
Dutrow, Donald (1952)
Duttenhofer, Bruce (1971-74)

Earnhardt, Eric (2000-01, 03)
Eccles, Simon (1983-86)
Eckelmeyer, Bert (1985-88)
Edgerton, R.D. (1927-29)
Edmonds, James (1955-56)
Edward, Selwyn (1931-33)
Ehrlich, Bobby (1975-78)
Eisenhuth, J.L. (1925)
Elmore, Arturo (1984)
Emanuele, Dominic (1975-76)
Emig, George (1945, 49-50)
Engelhardt, Keith (1989-93)
Erdman, K. (1944)

Ernst, F. Robert (1938-40)
Espinosa, John (1994)

Esser, Kirk (1991-95)

Etters, J. Boyd (1942, 46)
Etters, James (1946)

Evans, Fl. (1930-32)

Evans, Justin (1995)

Falk, Randy (2011-14)

Faria, Rafael (2009)

Farrer, Howard C., Jr. (1959-61)
Fast, Robert J. (1942)
Fegley, Larry (1958-59)
Fetrow, Mark (2008-11)
Fiedler, William (1957-58)
Filoon, Karl (1965)

Finney, Evan (2013-14)
Finzel, E. (1932-33)

Fisher, John (2000-01)
Fishman, Marvin (1977)
Fitzwater, Liam (2008)
Flamporis, Stamatios (1954-56)
Flanagan, Thomas (1961, 64)
Fleischer, Alan (2003)
Fletcher, Jack (1932-34)
Follmer, Frank (1950-52)
Forbrich, Brett (1999-2002)
Forgue, Brian (2009-12)
Francis, Nat (2000-01)
Frantz, Steve (1986-89)
Frazier, Wes (1971-73)
Frederick, Mark (1943)
Freeman, Harold (1940-42)
Friberg, Eric (1987-91)
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Gaber, Andrew (1943)
Galindo, Anibal (1940-41)
Gallagher, Dan (1976-78)
Gallagher, John (2009-12)
Galvin, Robert (1966-68)
Gans, J.L., Jr. (1929)

Garber, Randy (1973-74)
Garcia, Charles (1947)
Gardiner, Scott (1979-82)
Garey, Matt (1989-93)

Gatti, John (1973)

Gatto, Vince (1968-70)

Gaul, H.A. (1920-21)

Geczy, George (1953-55)
Gelsinger, Treavor (2007-10)
Geltman, Peter (1967)
Giaimo, Antonio (1977-78)
Giampapa, Michael (1974-75)
Giberman, Barry (1965-67)
Gibson, Whit (1998-99)

Gill, Danny (1987-88, 90-91)
Gillen, Ted (1986-89)
Gillispie, Gerry (1952-54)
Gilmour, Billy (1982)
Gladding, EW. (1920)

Glaser, F.E. (1927-28)
Gonzalez, Michael (2012-14)
Goren, Volkan (1982-83)
Gorman, Trevor (2001-02)
Gottschling, James (1960-61)
Gouverneur, Sebastien (1994-97)
Graebner, Eugene (1944, 46-47)
Graham, Robert (1933-34)
Grant, Riley (2014)

Gravatt, Brett (2014)

Gray, David (2003-06)

Gray, John (2007-09)

Gray, Pat (1991-94)

Green, Gazexer, Jr. (1939-40)
Greenland, R.C. (1915-16)
Gregg, W.R. (1912-14)
Greve, Thomas (1984-85)
Griffin, E.F. (1925-27)

Griffith, Owen (2011-14)
Gross, Warren (2008-10)
Grubbs, David (1959-61)
Grupp, FW. (1922, 24)
Grupp, Otto (1919-21)
Guidon, John (1978-79)
Gum, Phillip (1959)

Gurcay, Ramsey (1943)
Guster, Frederick (1995)

Haag, R.W. (1936-38)
Haase, David (1956-57)
Hackman, Harold (1946-48)
Haddad, Kamel (1986-88)
Hagenbuch, J. (1922, 24)
Hamilton, John (1944-46)
Hannah, R.G. (1948-49)
Hansen, H. (1933)

Hargest, W.J. (1925)

Harral, H.D. (1921-22)

Harris, Robert (1951-53)
Harrison, Niall (1983-86)
Hart, H.L. (1919)

Hartman, Dean (1942, 46-47)
Hartman, Jesse (1944, 46)
Hartman, Van Allen (1938-40)
Hartzler, H. (1931-32)
Harvey, C. (1928-29)
Hazelwood, F. (1919-20)
Hebel, Edward (1960)

Heck, Alan N. (1940-42)
Hedberg, Jim (1955-57)
Heffner, Bryan (2009)
Heimer, Jeff (1975-77)
Heinze, Dieter (1961-63)
Hellmich, A.E. (1925)

Henry, Ehjay (2010)

Henszey, W.P. (1930-31)
Hertner, Herbert (1956-58)
Hertzog, Corey (2008-10)
Hesselbacher, G.E. (1914-15)
Hill, Paul Ward (1955-56)
Hinojosa, Eduardo (1961)
Hinojosa, Pat (1993-96)
Hockenbrock, James (1958-59)
Hoffman, Drew (1997-99)
Hoffman, Ralph (1952-53)
Hollingsworth, Mike (1988-91)
Holmberg, C.W. (1913-16)
Holmes, H.J. (1930-31)
Holmquist, F. (1944)

Honker, Harry (1962-63)
Horne, J.R. (1927)

Horst, Steve (1965)
Hosterman, C.H. (1920-21)
Hosterman, C.W. (1936-38)
Hosterman, Ken (1946-47)
Hosterman, Ralph (1947-49)
Hosterman, Walter R., Jr. (1939-40)
Housle, Brian (1976)
Howard, Akil (2012-13)
Hutchinson, W.L. (1930)
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ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS @

Ickes, J.H. (1938)
Imm, Mike (1989-92)
Irvin, Harold (1951-53)
Irwin, J.A. (1915)
Irwin, James (1943)

Jacobson, Allen (1962-64)
Jacobson, B.D. (1927)
Jacquette, Brent (1999-2002)
James, A.E. (1919-20)
James, Brian (2014)
James, J.S. (1927)
Jancevski, Peter (1978-81)
Janov, Michael (2005-06)
Jennings, Kevin (1982-85)
Jewell, C. (1944)

Jobling, Peter (1980-83)
Johnston, Roy (1960, 62)
Johnston, Thomas (1995)
Jones, Theodore (1961-63)
Jordan, Dale (2000-01)

Kapp, Dennis (1966-67)
Karbiener, Lou (1979-82)
Karn, Phil (1994-97)
Karppinen, Pasi (2001-04)
Kaschak, Christian (2011-14)
Katona, John (1962-64)
Kaufmann, Drew (1993-96)
Kaweesi-Katongole, Stanley (2006)
Keen, R.S. (1925)

Kehan, Tommy (1970-71, 73)
Keller, P.L. (1921)

Kelley, J.F. (1913, 15-16)
Kelley, W.A. (1921-23)

Kelly, Chris (1990-93)

Kelly, Danny (1987-90)

Kelly, Mark (1987-88)
Kenney, Greg (1981-84)
Kermouche, Malik (1978-79)
Kettcamp, Harry (1961-62)
Kim, Sei Yoon (2013)

King, Woodrow (1939-41)
Kinkaid, J.R. (1928)
Kirschner, Mike (1964-65)
Klase, Frank (1943)
Klauberg, Billy (1975-78)
Klaus, Kurt (1950-52)
Klerks, Mason (2013-14)
Klim, John (1968)
Klingenberg, Drew (2012-14)
Kline, Gary (1970-72)

Kline, Geordie (1983, 86)
Kline, George (1952)

Kline, Harry (1962-63)

Kline, Huber (1953)

Kline, James (1946-48)
Kline, Loren (1958-59)

Kline, Wayne (1965-66)
Knecht, E.K. (1931-32)
Koch, Garry (1972)

Kocher, Ellis (1951-52)
Kopilovich, Emil (1971-73)
Kramer, Larry (1972-73)
Kraus, Wayne (1976)

Krause, Philip (1964)
Krauser, Walter (1955-57)
Kraybill, William (1945, 48-49)
Kretzer, Fred (1947)

Krick, David (1970)

Krispin, Patrick (2008-10)
Kronick, Shane (2013-14)
Krumpe, Nathaniel (1997-00)
Krumrine, Jack (1952)
Kuplen, Richard (1960-61)

Lane, Joseph (1949-50)
Lange, Werner (1939)
Langton, Bob (1979)

Lantz, Leland (1960-61)
Laskaris, Xenophon (1939-40)
Lawrence, James (1956)
Lawrence, John (1955)
Lawroski, H. (1948-49)
Lawther, G. (1949)

Leahy, Matt (1997-2000)
Lear, Jeff (1993-96)

Lear, Ken (1997-2001)
Learn, Richard (1962-64)
Ledgister, Marvin (2011-12)
Lee, Justin (2008-11)

Lee, Nate (2013-14)

Lieb, Theodore (1947-49)
Lindemann, Mike (2002-04)
Lindquist, M. (1932)

Link, Kenneth (1960-62)
Lippincott, G.P, Jr. (1925-26)
Lischer, Charles (1942)
Little, Harry (1945, 48-50)
Little, Robert (1954-55)
Lloyd, Dave (1975-78)
Locker, Steve (1972-74)
Lombana, Jose (1942-42)
Loncar, Fred (1967-68)
Long, Edwin (1933-35)
Longhurst, L.C. (1920-22)
Lucas, J.H. (1917)

Lutz, W.E. (1927-29)

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

MacDonald, Kyle (2012-14)
Mace, Leith (1969-70)
MacEwan, Duncan (1978-81)
MacGregor, N.K. (1911)
Machereth, William (1960)
Machi, Andy (2005-08)
MacLaren, A.W. (1928-29)
MacMath, Gary (1970-72)
MacNeill, Geordie (2004-07)
MacWilliams, Robert (1943)
Maierhofer, Howard (1957-58)
Maierhofer, Jeffrey (1980-83)
Maierhofer, Scott (1979-82)
Maiga, Almouzar (1963)
Makipaa, Jorma (1998, 2000-02)
Mallory, J.C. (1937)
Maloney, Connor (2013-14)
Mandel, E.S. (1936-37)
Manke, Joe (1962-63)
Manley, Francis L. (1958)
Margolf, Charles (1947-49)
Marke, William (1961)
Marsden, John (1972-75)
Marsden, Kerry (1977)
Marshall, R.M. (1926, 28)
Martin, Emmanuel (2012)
Martini, Daniel (2006-07)
Masters, Don (1933-34)
Masters, H.W., Jr. (1979-31)
Mastil, John (1964-66)
Mastil, Michael (1961-63)
Matacia, Richard (1953-55)
Matlack, Scott (1972-74)
Mattei, Anthony (1958-60)
Mattner, Elmer (1917, 19-20)
Mayewski, Matt (2012-14)
McBrearty, Douglass (1971)
McClay, Jon (1995-98)
McDonald, Ken (1975-78)
McDonald, Bill (1979-82)
McEwan, William (1934-36)
McFadden, C.A. (1917-18)
McKibben, Richard (1946)
McKune, R.W. (1929-31)
McLaughlin, A. (1927)
McMannon, Sean (1987-88)
McVaugh, C.L. (1922, 24)
Meares, Greg (1983-84)
Mearkle, W.C. (1917, 19-20)
Megaloudis, George (1982-85)
Megrail, Donald (1939-41)
Megrail, FA. (1936-38)
Meiselman, M.L. (1930)
Meixner, W.B. (1911-12)
Mendez, Jose (1974)

Mendt, Herbert (1944-45)
Menhardt, Herb (1976-78)
Merrill, Kurt (1988-89)
Merwin, G.1. (1938)
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Messner, Charlie (1968-70)
Meyers, Drew (1997)
Miehoff, Saul (1935-37)
Mijares, Joe (1952-54)
Millar, Alexander (1987-88)
Miller, Barkley (2005-08)
Miller, EW. (1922)

Miller, Garrett (1957-59)
Miller, J.d. (1930-31)
Miller, Larry (1982-85)
Miller, Ryan (1998-99)
Miller, W.S. (1921)

Miller, W.Y. (1938)
Milligan, T.H. (1919-20)
Minutillo, Mikey (2012-14)
Moate, Ryan (2002)
Mollinger, A. (1926)
Morrell, Steve (1987-90)
Morris, Arthur (1967)
Morrison, Balfe (1981)
Moyer, Doug (1979-82)
Moyer, Gerry (1981-85)
Moylan, Paul (1985-87)
Mueller, Bill (1978-79)
Munhall, A.N. (1912)
Munyati, Nigel (1979-80)
Murphy, Dan (1979-82)
Musser, H.E. (1930-32)

Naylor, Grant (1994-97)
Naylor, Russell (1960)

Neves, David (1999-2000)
Nicholas, R. (1944)
Nicholson, S.0. (1914, 15-16)
Nickas, Angelo (1978-80)
Norcik, Robert (1951-53)
Novchich, Matt (2003)
Novotny, Blake (1996-99)
Nugent, Carl (1953)

Nute, John Thomas (1954-56)

Oka, Hiro (2008)

Oldfield, Greg (1997-2001)
Omekanda, Paul (2002-03)
Omekanda, Simon (2003-06)
Olstead, R.M., Jr. (1939)
Orloff, Brian (1993-96)
Osterlund, Frand (1934-36)
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Packer, Dick (1953-55)
Painter, W.S. (1936-38)
Palmer, B. (1933)

Parker, R. (1944)

Parr, Andy (2006-07, 2010)
Parr, Daniel (2010-12)
Parsa, Parham (1996-98)
Pascarella, John (1984-87)
Patterson, Kyle (2002)
Patrick, Ray (1977-78)
Paulin, Louis (1961)
Pavliki, A. (1944)

Pecori, E.J. (1925-26)
Peirson, Richard (1965-66)
Penecale, Austin (1975-76)
Petka, Bredt (1993-96)
Petrick, Robert (1963-64)
Petroff, Timothy (1945-46)
Pfeifer, H.M. (1939)
Phillips, G.E. (1948)
Phillips, Russell (1968-69)
Pinezich, John (1951-54)
Piper, Neil (1991-94)
Pisch, Wenzel (1961)
Pitchok, Harry (1965-66)
Pizzi, Gregg (1985)
Posada, Luis (1980)
Potteiger, Derek (1998-2001)
Potter, Rick (1987-90)
Potter, Steve (1983-86)
Powell, Brian (1998)
Pritchard, William (1941-42)
Pyle, John (1968)

Radio, Scott (1993-96)
Raiford, Eugene R., Jr. (1958-60)
Ream, Glenn (1961)

Reed, A.C. (1916)

Regner, E. (1921)

Reice, Dave (1971-75)
Reice, Rich (1974-77)

Reid, Gavin (1990-93)

Reid, Stuart (1992-95)
Reihner, Stephen (2004-07)
Renfrow, Grady (2003, 2005-07)
Rentschler, Don (1965-67)
Repino, Phillip (1926-26)
Rhodes, Matt (1976-78)
Rider, Donald (1945)
Rierson, William (1958-60)
Robbins, Galen (1952-54)
Robins, Jay (1962-63)
Robinson, Mike (2013-14)
Rodgers, Wayne (1958-60)
Rosenberger, Otto (1956)
Ross, Stuart (1962-63)
Ruby, Jay (1983-86)
Russell, J.R. (1922, 24)
Rymarczuk, Andy (1970-72)

Saltzman, S.S. (1930)
Salvatico, Vincent (2006-09)
Sarkozy, Kal (1984-86)
Savery, W.H. (1911-13)
Saunders, Steve (1993-96)
Savino, Brandon (2014)
Scanlon, Trevor (1988-91)
Schaeffer, Lyn (1965)
Schattschneider, Alfred (1963)
Scheetz, Brian (1983)
Schein, Chris (1982)
Schive, E.D. (1921)
Schmadel, Richard (1943)
Schmidt, Dave (1974, 76)
Schmidt, Ed (1971-73)
Schmidt, Mordeci (1967)
Schmidt, Rich (1985-87)
Schnure, Samuel (1941-43)
Schoepflin, Robert (1967-68)
Schuler, R.E. (1937-39)
Schuster, Cy (1945)

Scott, Kevin (1977-80)
Scott, Nick (1991-94)
Seaman, Brannon (1991-94)
Sears, Phil (1967-69)
Seavy, Robert (1942)

Seiler, Martin (2012-13)
Semisch, C.W. (1926-28)
Sergi, Steve (1989-92)
Serry, M.1. (1926-28)
Severs, Chad (2001-04)
Shaffer, Dan (2004-05)
Shaffer, J.J. (1939)

Shahay, Nic (2000-02)
Shair, S. (1922)

Shea, W.J. (1931)

Sheerin, Danny (2012-14)
Shellenberger, Bill (1943-47)
Shellenberger, Pete (1997-2000)
Shepard, R.O. (1930)
Sheppard, Jim (1976-77)
Shirk, Donald (1951-52, 55)
Sickman, Ryan (1999-02)
Sigel, Richard (1932-34)
Silva, Kevin (1994-98)
Simmons, Jay (1950-51)
Simonetta, Joe (1962)
Simons, J.C. (1916)
Sinclair, Hasani (2011-12)
Skinnel, A.R. (1929)
Skorpen, Jan (1986-89)
Smack, Stephen C. (1959)
Smallwood, Matt (2008-11)
Smedley, S.L., Jr. (1912-15)
Smith, Dave (1970-71)
Smith, Doug (1986)

Smith, Edward (1950)
Snyder, Charles (1951, 54)
Snyder, Troy (1984-86)
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Snyder, William (1966-68)
Spaeth, C.P. (1918)
Sparks, Nigel (1989-92)
Spitler, E.L. (1926)
Springer, lan (1953-55)
Spyker, F.B. (1936-38)
Stamatis, Jim (1976-79)
Starkey, R.B. (1918-19)
Startzell, Jimmy (1971-73)
Stauffer, Earl (1943)
Stelnyk, Ihor (1953-55)
Stetler, Elwood (1944-45)
Stewart, E.R. (1911-12)
Stock, David (1966-68)
Stollmeyer, Mike (1956-58)
Stormer, Jay (1960-62)
Stout, Chris (1998-2001)
Stover, G. Marlin (1957)
Strimlan, F. (1926-27, 29)
Struck, John W. (1941-42)
Sutliff, William (1933-35)
Swanger, Brett (1991-94)
Sweeten, E.P. (1925)
Szumylo, Micola (1970-71)

Taggert, E.A. (1948)
Tarossoly, Tony (1974)
Taucher, Frank (1947-48)
Taylor, A\W. (1937)

Taylor, Charles (1940)
Taylor, Conrad (2004-07)
Taylor, Jim (1970-71)
Taylor, Tom (1973, 76)
Thiel, Kirk (1988-91)
Thomann, Lyn (1952)
Thomas, Steve (1989-92)
Thompson, Andy (1996-99)
Tobin, E.W. (1911-12)
Tompkins, Rick (1973)
Topham, Robert (1964-66)
Torgersen, Per (1956-57)
Torino, Malcolm (2002)
Tranquillo, Darin (1999, 2000)
Traphoner, J.R. (1919-21)
Travis, C.C. (1929)
Tremonte, D. Anthony (1957)
Treschuk, Kenji (2001-04)
Troia, Mario (1967-68)
Tully, Brian (2003-04)

Tully, F.R. (1932)

Turchak, John (1965-67)
Tyler, Jordan (2010-13)
Tyson, W.F. (1930-31)

Unger, Tim (1972, 74-75)

Valentour, L.F. (1911-12)

Van Rafelghem, Lou (1957, 59-60)
Vera, Jacobo (2006-09)

Very, D.W. (1911)

Viehweger, Bobby (1971-74)
Viitanen, Markku (2003-06)
Villar, Ricardo (1997-99,2001)
Vitiello, Alberto (1973)

Vogel, EF. (1917)

Vollmer, R.H. (1913-14)
Vosbury, W. (1933)

Vu, Minh (2011-12)
Vyverberg, R.J. (1929)

Wacker, Carl (1935-37)
Wadid, Mark (2013-14)
Wadsworth, Peter (1957-59)
Wagenknecht, Michael (2013)
Waizenegger, Bob (1980-83)
Walters, David (2002-05)
Walz, Harold (1955-56)
Wardle, Kenneth (1963)
Wardle, Stanley (1964-65)
Warming, Grant (2010-13)
Warner, H.E. (1921-23)
Warr, J.R. (1913)

Watson, C.J. (1911)

Watts, James (1967-69)
Weddell, D.S. (1937)

Weil, David (1991-94)

Weitz, Ronald (1966)
Wentzel, Alex (2006)

West, S. (1915)

White, Gary (1974)

White, Tom (1970)

Whitten, Peter (1963-64)
Wilde, R.A. (1936)
Wilkinson, R.W. (1913-16)
Williams, George (1962-63)
Williams, Thomas (1941)
Wilmot, Richard (1993-96)
Wilson, Dave (1981, 83)
Witmer, Theodore Dean (1946-48)
Wodock, H.W. (1939)
Wolverton, Andrew (2011-14)
Woolley, Andy (1987)
Woolley, Matt (1989-92)
Worthington, H.R. (1911-12)
Wozniak, Walter (1942)

FIVE BIG TEN TITLES (1993, 2002, 2005, 2012, 2013)

Yeagly, R. (1949)

Yeboah, Larry (2004)

Yeisley, Jason (2005-07, 2009)
Yerkes, William (1949-50)
Young, R.H. (1932)

Young, Tamir (1992-95)

Zartman, Dave (1983-86)
Zewe, Joe (2001-04)
Zimmerman, Willitis (1967)

Bold indicates current Nittany Lion

NITTANY LION ATHLETICS e GoPSUsports.com




